
Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $4,587,247.47 $8,243,569.51

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

28,897.56$              100.0% 0.0% 14,448.78$          $14,448.78
50,000.00$              100.0% 0.0% 50,000.00$          $50,000.00

4,100,000.00$         36.5% 63.5% 1,490,000.00$     $1,490,000.00
790,000.00$            36.5% 63.5% 250,000.00$        $250,000.00

$0.00
1,000,000.00$         100.0% 0.0% $0.00

50,000.00$              100.0% 0.0% $0.00
125,000.00$            100.0% 0.0% $0.00
100,000.00$            100.0% 0.0% $0.00
100,000.00$            100.0% 0.0% $0.00
200,000.00$            100.0% 0.0% $0.00
175,000.00$            100.0% 0.0% $0.00

650,000.00$            100.0% 0.0% $0.00
174,000.00$            100.0% 0.0% $0.00

$0.00
3,080,000.00$         100.0% 0.0% 125,000.00$        2,000,000.00$     300,000.00$        $2,425,000.00
2,100,000.00$         100.0% 0.0% 125,000.00$        1,975,000.00$     $2,100,000.00

$0.00

2,250,000.00$         50.0% 50.0% $0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  16  Named Projects Total: 14,972,897.56$       1,804,448.78$     -$                     125,000.00$        -$                     1,975,000.00$     -$                     125,000.00$        -$                     2,000,000.00$     300,000.00$        $6,329,448.78
Total Carryover + Estimate: 6,329,449$              $6,329,448.78

(%) Named Projects:

30,000.00$              6,000.00$            6,000.00$            6,000.00$            6,000.00$            6,000.00$            $30,000.00
892,000.00$            167,000.00$        172,000.00$        178,000.00$        184,000.00$        191,000.00$        $892,000.00
892,000.00$            167,000.00$        172,000.00$        178,000.00$        184,000.00$        191,000.00$        $892,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 1,814,000.00$         340,000.00$        350,000.00$        362,000.00$        374,000.00$        388,000.00$        $1,814,000.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 50% 50% 50% 50% 50%

Total Programmed: 8,143,448.78$           
Total Carryover Programmed: 6,029,448.78$           

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 2,114,000.00$           
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 8,143,448.78$           
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 12,365,354.27$         
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL: amower@ci.adelanto.ca.us

Categorical Projects Total *:
Traffic Surveys & Warrant Studies
City Wide Pavement Management System
City Wide-Street landscaping, Signage & Striping, and Pedestrian Maintenance

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

Resolution 16-56
8/24/2016
Aaron Mower
760-246-2300x3025

$125,000.00 $1,975,000.00 $125,000.00 $2,300,000.00
264% 18% 270% 17% 295%

$1,804,448.78

Rancho Road Rehabilitaion (HWY 395 to Koala) (2.8 miles)
Koala Road Rehabilitation (Rancho to El Mirage) (3 miles)

El Mirage Road Rehabilitation (Koala to HWY 395) (2 miles) (concrete pavement due to 
heavy truck loads) *collaborate with County for co-funding

Bellflower Widening Project (Palmdale to existing improvements)

Adelanto Road (Holly to Air Expressway) Rehab
Palmdale & Pearmain Pedestrian Improvements (Palmdale road East to existing sidewalk at 
Pearmain and installation of an access ramps at begonia & Pearmain)
Non-Motorized Transportation Bicycle lane Cactus Rd (Jonathan to 395)
Aster Road Pedestrian Improvements (East Side from North of Seneca to Victor)
Jonathan Pedestrian trail  (East side from Seneca north to Tara)
Non-Motorized Transportation Bicycle lane Adelanto Rd (Air Expressway to Holly)
Non-Motorized Transportation Bicycle lane Mojave Drive (Aster to 395)
Victor Pedestrian Improvements (Aster to Pearmain, south side, including connectors from 
Victor to existing sidewalks south of victor on Daisy, Verbena, Bellflower, Jonathan and 
Pearmain; also the NEC of Bellflower Victor with connections to the existing sidewalk on 
Bellflower north of Victor)
Bartlett Road Rehabilitation

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Solar Street Light Pilot Project (installation of 4 solar streetlights)
City Entrance Signs & Landscape Improvements

FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

HWY 395 (Mojave to Star) Widening Project (Lewis Group)

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018

$780,413.34

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Adelanto FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $683,809.49 $706,738.80 $730,435.42 $754,924.99

mailto:amower@ci.adelanto.ca.us


Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $7,082,315.00 $17,973,966.82

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

5,375,000$              1,515,000$          $1,515,000.00
200,000$                 200,000$             $200,000.00
500,000$                 120,000$             $120,000.00

Bear Valley Road Bike Path 475,000$                 100,000$             $100,000.00
2,440,480$              100,000$             137,640$             100,000$             $337,640.00
1,320,000$              100,000$             $100,000.00

900,000$                 300,000$             500,000$             500,000$             $1,300,000.00 *
Mojave Riverwalk South Bike Path 
Project 960,000$                 100,000$             $100,000.00

800,000$                 100,000$             200,000$             $300,000.00
900,000$                 600,000$             $600,000.00
370,000$                 100,000$             $100,000.00

3,000,000$              150,000$             350,000$             1,250,000$          1,250,000$          $3,000,000.00
900,000$                 500,000$             

Yucca Loma School Safe Route to 
School 450,000$                 100,000$             

4,000,000$              100,000$             3,700,000$          $3,800,000.00
$0.00

Project Count:  15  Named Projects Total: 22,590,480.00$       -$                     2,570,000.00$     -$                     2,802,640.00$     -$                     5,550,000.00$     -$                     1,250,000.00$     -$                     -$                     $11,572,640.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 12,172,640$            $12,172,640.00

(%) Named Projects:

5,000,000.00$         1,000,000.00$     1,050,000.00$     1,075,000.00$     1,100,000.00$     1,000,000.00$     $5,225,000.00 *
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 5,000,000.00$         1,000,000.00$     1,050,000.00$     1,075,000.00$     1,100,000.00$     1,000,000.00$     $5,225,000.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 49% 50% 49% 49% 43%

Total Programmed: 16,797,640.00$         
Total Carryover Programmed: -$                           

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 17,397,640.00$         
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 17,397,640.00$         
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 26,960,950.23$         
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

Categorical Projects Total *:
Town-Wide Categorical Street Rehabilitation (Pavement Management System) 

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

FY2016/2017 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: 

FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

Programmed

FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Named Projects:

$2,324,737.89

FY2017/2018

$2,248,811.80$2,036,969.06

Nexus Project?

Town of Apple Valley

133% 255% 56%
$2,570,000.00 $2,802,640.00 $5,550,000.00 $1,250,000.00

$2,175,860.94$2,105,272.13

Apple Valley Road/ Highway 18 Realignment Project

Apple Valley Road @ Bear Valley Road SE corner Improvements

Bear Valley Road Bridge (Mojave River Bridge) 
Central Road  from SR 18 to Bear Valley Road (Design)
Dale Evans Parkway @ Waalew Road Realignment  

Navajo Road Rehabilitation- Bear Valley Road to Highway 18 (2 miles)

Yucca Loma Road Widening - Apple Valley Road to Rincon Road (Design, Construction)

Standing Rock Avenue Realignment Signal Hwy 18 Project (Design, Construction)
Rancho Verde Elementary Safe Route to School
Ramona Road Widening- Navajo Road to Central Road (1 Mile)  (Construction)

0%126%
$0.00

Apple Valley Road Rehabilitation- Bear Valley Road to Town Center Drive 

FY2016/2017

Town Wide Class 2 Bike Path upgrade



Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $238,941.00 $11,283,251.60

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

500,000.00$            500,000.00$        $500,000.00
3,600,000.00$         3,600,000.00$     $3,600,000.00

148,000.00$            148,000.00$        $148,000.00
117,827.75$            117,827.75$        $117,827.75
200,000.00$            200,000.00$        $200,000.00
200,000.00$            200,000.00$        $200,000.00
200,000.00$            200,000.00$        $200,000.00
200,000.00$            200,000.00$        $200,000.00
200,000.00$            200,000.00$        $200,000.00

7,275,000.00$         1,453,000.00$     1,456,000.00$     1,456,000.00$     1,454,000.00$     1,456,000.00$     $7,275,000.00
2,000,000.00$         250,000.00$        250,000.00$        250,000.00$        250,000.00$        1,000,000.00$     $2,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  11  Named Projects Total: 14,640,827.75$       -$                     2,668,827.75$     -$                     5,506,000.00$     -$                     1,906,000.00$     -$                     1,904,000.00$     -$                     2,656,000.00$     $14,640,827.75
Total Carryover + Estimate: 14,640,828$            $14,640,827.75

(%) Named Projects:

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: -$                         -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     $0.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Programmed: 14,640,827.75$         
Total Carryover Programmed: -$                           

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 14,640,827.75$         
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 14,640,827.75$         
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 16,924,877.40$         
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $2,087,560.00 $2,115,011.50 $2,196,398.40 $2,280,579.70 $2,364,761.00

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Barstow FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
West Section 7 Project - Design
West Section 7 Project  - Construction
Laverne Drainage - Phase II - Design

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

TRIP Debit Payment 
General Fund 2 Debit Payment

First Avenue Bridge over BNSF - PAED
Pavement Preservation 1
Pavement Preservation 2
Pavement Preservation 3
Pavement Preservation 4
Pavement Preservation 5

128% 260% 87% 83% 112%

Categorical Projects Total *:

$2,668,827.75 $5,506,000.00 $1,906,000.00 $1,904,000.00 $2,656,000.00

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.



Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: -$415,197.00 $1,899,409.85

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

902,000.00$            53,434.00$          $53,434.00
80,000.00$              80,000.00$          $80,000.00

$0.00
950,000.00$            364,000.00$        68,000.00$          $432,000.00

80,000.00$              80,000.00$          $80,000.00
$0.00

714,000.00$            314,000.00$        400,000.00$        $714,000.00
80,000.00$              80,000.00$          $80,000.00
80,000.00$              80,000.00$          $80,000.00

$0.00
60,000.00$              60,000.00$          $60,000.00

1,000,000.00$         355,000.00$        $355,000.00
80,000.00$              80,000.00$          $80,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  10  Named Projects Total: 4,026,000.00$         53,434.00$          80,000.00$          -$                     444,000.00$        -$                     462,000.00$        -$                     480,000.00$        -$                     495,000.00$        $2,014,434.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 2,014,434$              $2,014,434.00

(%) Named Projects:

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: -$                         -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     $0.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Programmed: 2,014,434.00$           
Total Carryover Programmed: 53,434.00$                

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 1,961,000.00$           
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 2,014,434.00$           
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 2,849,114.77$           
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $431,066.39 $446,600.90 $462,694.25 $479,366.52 $494,878.78

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Big Bear Lake FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Big Bear Blvd-Sidewalk and Pavement Rehab-Talmadge to Edgemore
General Program Categories - Overlay

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

Manzanita Court - Pavement Reconstruction
Big Bear Blvd-Sidewalk and Bke Lane

Summit Blvd-Rehab
General Program Categories - Overlay

Loganita Lane
General Program Categories - Overlay
General Program Categories - Overlay

General Program Categories - Overlay

$495,000.00
31% 99% 100% 100% 100%

$133,434.00

Categorical Projects Total *:

$444,000.00 $462,000.00 $480,000.00

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.



Revision Date 5/29/2013 1 of 1

PLAN PERIOD: 2016/2017 to 2020/2021
AGENCY NAME: Total Available 

(Carryover plus estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $894,819.00 $8,601,189.91

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

209,210.00$             209,210.00$        $209,210.00

199,210.00$             195,350.00$        $195,350.00

106,000.00$             70,657.00$          $70,657.00

28,632.00$               28,632.00$          $28,632.00
181,750.00$             110,000.00$        71,750.00$               $181,750.00

32,450.00$               14,950.00$          $14,950.00

275,000.00$             266,020.00$        $266,020.00

135,000.00$             135,000.00$             $135,000.00

390,000.00$             390,000.00$             $390,000.00

300,000.00$             300,000.00$             $300,000.00

30,000.00$               30,000.00$               $30,000.00

200,000.00$             200,000.00$        $200,000.00

200,000.00$             200,000.00$        $200,000.00

343,371.09$             343,371.09$        $343,371.09

400,000.00$             400,000.00$        $400,000.00

367,530.65$             367,530.65$        $367,530.65

400,000.00$             400,000.00$        $400,000.00

343,953.24$             394,394.22$        $394,394.22

450,000.00$             450,000.00$            $450,000.00

220,000.00$             220,000.00$            $220,000.00

156,169.99$             156,169.99$            $156,169.99

Project Count:  21  Named Projects Total: 4,968,276.97$          894,819.00$        926,750.00$             -$                     743,371.09$        -$                     767,530.65$        -$                     794,394.22$        -$                     826,169.99$            $4,953,034.95
Total Carryover + Estimate: $4,953,034.95 $4,953,034.95

(%) Named Projects:

1,805,106.00$          340,000.00$             350,200.00$        360,706.00$        371,527.00$        382,673.00$            $1,805,106.00
1,061,826.00$          200,000.00$             206,000.00$        212,180.00$        218,545.00$        225,101.00$            $1,061,826.00

986,253.45$             181,719.50$             187,171.09$        194,644.65$        204,322.22$        218,395.99$            $986,253.45

Categorical Projects Total: 3,853,185.45$          721,719.50$             743,371.09$        767,530.65$        794,394.22$        826,169.99$            $3,853,185.45
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 50% 50% 50% 50% 50%

Total Programmed: 8,806,220.40$                 
Total Carryover Programmed: 894,819.00$                    

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 7,911,401.40$                 
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 8,806,220.40$                 
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 12,901,784.87$               
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $1,443,439.01 $1,486,742.18 $1,535,061.30 $1,588,788.44 $1,652,339.98

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Chino FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 FY 2019/2020 FY 2020/2021

Project G7024/ ST151-- Central Avenue sidewalk/access ramps and 7th Street/Riverside Drive 
Improvements (TDA)
Project G7023/ TR154- Traffic Signal Central System Upgrade- MSRC Grant

Project G7018/ TR141- Traffic Signal Modification at Chino Avenue at Ramona Avenue (HSIP  grant)

Project TR161-  Traffic Signal Modification Project- Philadelphia Street at Town Square Avenue
Project C7063/TR162- CCTV Camera Installation for TS Communications at Central Avenue/Schaefer 
Avenue, Central Avenue/El Prado Road, Fern Avenue/Kimball Avenue, Hellman Avenue/Pine 
Avenue, Mill Creek Avenue/Pine Avenue
Project TR 171 FY 2016-2017 Traffic Signal Modifications- Grand Ave at Spectrum East; Grand Ave 
at Spectrum West

FY 2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I ProgrammedNamed Projects:

Project C7053/ TR131- Traffic Signal Modification at Riverside Drive at Ramona Avenue

Project C7061/ TR152- Traffic Signal Modification at Telephone Avenue and Philadelphia Street 

Project G7023/ TR151-- Traffic Signal Improvement Project- Edison Avenue at Ramona Avenue, 
Yorba Avenue and Monte Vista Avenue (HSIP)

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 FY 2019/2020

NEW- FY 2018-2019 Traffic Signal Modification Project- Pipeline Avenue at Schaefer Avenue

NEW- FY 2019-2020 Street Rehab- Phillips Street from Central Avenue to Benson Avenue, Francis 
Avenue from west city limits (Snyder Avenue) to Vernon Avenue, Vernon Avenue from Francis 
Avenue to Philadelphia Street, Philadelphia Street from Norton Avenue to Benson Avenue

NEW- FY 2019-2020-Traffic Signal Modifications- Riverside Drive at Magnolia Avenue and Riverside 
Drive at Mountain Avenue

Project TR 172- FY 2016-2017 Traffic Signal Modification- Schaefer Avenue at Ramona Avenue

Project ST 172 FY 2016-2017 - ADA Upgrades- Kimball Avenue Sidewalk Connection

NEW- FY 2017-2018 Street Rehab- Pipeline Avenue from Chino Avenue to Margarita Street, Walnut 
Avenue from Westerly City Limits to  East End Avenue, Walnut Avenue from San Antonio Avenue to 
Cypress Avenue, Walnut Avenue from Marshall Avenue to Ramona Avenue, Chino Avenue from 
Pipeline Avenue to Ramona Avenue

NEW- FY 2017-2018 CCTV Camera Installation for TS Communications at Kimball Avenue at El 
Prado Rd., Kimball Avenue at Rincon Meadows Avenue, Chino Avenue at Pipeline Avenue, Edison 
Avenue at Ramona Avenue, Central Avenue at Riverside Drive, Central Avenue at Columbus Street, 
Central Avenue at Philadelphia Street, Riverside Drive at Mountain Avenue

NEW- FY 2017-2018-Battery Backup and Traffic Signal Service Upgrades - Benson Avenue at Park 
Place, Central Avenue at Washington Avenue, Magnolia Avenue at Rvierside Drive, Mountain 
Avenue at Riverside Drive, Monte Vista Avenue at Schaefer Avenue, Pipeline Avenue at Schaefer 
Avenue, Ramona Avenue at Walnut Avenue
NEW- FY 2018-2019 Street Rehab- Chino Avenue from Ramona Avenue to Sixth Street, Benson 
Avenue from Riverside Drive to Walnut Avenue, Chino Avenue from Benson Avenue to Mountain 
Avenue

$794,394.22 $826,169.99
126% 50% 50% 50% 50%

NEW- FY 2020-2021- Traffic Signal Modifications at San Antonio Avenue at Walnut Avenue, 
Philadelphia Street at Monte Vista Avenue

NEW- FY 2020-2021 CCTV Camera Installation for TS Communications at Fern Avenue and Edison 
Avenue, Mountain Avenue and Edison Avenue, Central Avenue and Edison Avenue, College Park 
Avenue and Central Avenue, Oaks Avenue and Edison Avenue, Chino Hills Parkway and Ramona 
Avenue, Eucalyptus Avenue at Ramona Avenue, Central Avenue and Chino Avenue 

NEW- FY 2020-2021- Street Rehab- Chino Avenue from Pipeline Avenue to Monte Vista Avenue, 
Edison Avenue from Spectrum West to Norton Avenue, Eucalyptus Avenue from Yorba Court to 
Monte Vista Avenue, Walnut Avenue from Norton Avenue to Scholander Avenue, Cheyenne Court 
west of Pipeline Avenue, Walnut Avenue from Tenth Street to Benson Avenue

Categorical Projects Total *:
Asphalt Pavement/Overlay - Citywide
Concrete Maintenance/ Graffiti Abatement - Citywide
Traffic Control/ Signal Maintenance - Citywide

$1,821,569.00 $743,371.09 $767,530.65

Jose Alire, Assistant City Manager/Public Works
(909) 334-3400
jalire@cityofchino.org

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Categorical Projects.

2016-063
September 20, 2016

mailto:jalire@cityofchino.org


 Exhibit A 

Revised July 1, 2015

PLAN PERIOD: 2016/2017 to 2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $933,361.00 $8,001,005.67

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

4,201,000.00$         86.3% 13.7% 200.00$               $200.00

1,291,900.00$         80,700.00$          $80,700.00

425,800.00$            65,900.00$          $65,900.00

783,700.00$            120,000.00$        $120,000.00

1,250,000.00$         1,250,000.00$     $1,250,000.00

1,050,000.00$         1,050,000.00$     $1,050,000.00

1,050,000.00$         1,050,000.00$     $1,050,000.00

1,050,000.00$         1,050,000.00$     $1,050,000.00
1,050,000.00$         1,050,000.00$     $1,050,000.00

Project Count:  9  Named Projects Total: 12,152,400.00$       266,600.00$        1,250,000.00$     -$                     1,050,000.00$     -$                     1,050,000.00$     -$                     1,050,000.00$     -$                     1,050,200.00$     $5,716,800.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 5,716,800$              $5,716,800.00

(%) Named Projects:

500,000.00$            100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        $500,000.00
250,000.00$            50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          $250,000.00

90,000.00$              30,000.00$          30,000.00$          30,000.00$          $90,000.00
50,000.00$              25,000.00$          25,000.00$          $50,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 890,000.00$            $180,000.00 $205,000.00 180,000.00$        175,000.00$        150,000.00$        $890,000.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 14% 15% 13% 12% 10%

Total Programmed: $6,606,800.00
Total Carryover Programmed: 266,600.00$              

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: 6,340,200.00$           
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 6,606,800.00$           
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 12,001,508.51$         
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

$1,515,389.28

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Chino Hills FY2016/17 FY 2017/18 FY 2018/19 FY 2019/20 FY2020/21

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $1,323,802.62 $1,363,516.70 $1,407,830.99 $1,457,105.08

Raised Median on Pipeline Avenue - Construct a raised median on Pipeline Ave between SR 
142 and the northern City Limits.  Multiple Funding Sources. CH Project No. S14009

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/17 FY 2017/18 FY2020/21 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Pine Avenue Extension (City of Chino is lead agency) CH Project No. S08005
Los Serranos Infrastructure Improvements - SRTS 2 - Construct sidewalks, ADA access 
ramps, curb/gutter, and install street lights on portions of Country Club Drive, Esther Street, 
and Williams Avenue in the Los Serranos area.  Multiple Funding Sources.  CH Project No. 
S09009

FY 2018/19 FY 2019/20

Los Serranos Infrastructure Improvements - SRTS 3 - Installation of curb, gutter, sidewalk, 
curb ramps, minor necessary storm drain improvements, and street lighting on Los Serranos 
Boulevard between Pipeline Avenue and Bird Farm Road.  Multiple Funding Sources. CH 
Project No. S12009
FY 2016/17 Street Program - Slurry seal and overlay (Rancho Hills Drive from Eucalyptus 
Avenue to Windmill Creek and residential streets off of Rancho Hills Drive; Windmill Creek 
Drive from Eucalyptus Avenue to north end of Windmill Creek Drive and reside. CH Project 
No. S17001
FY 2017/18 Street Program - Slurry seal and overlay (residential public streets in the area 
from Falling Star Ln south to Sun Rose Dr and from Auburn Ct east to Falcon Ridge Dr and 
Spring Crest Dr)

FY 2018/19 Street Program - Slurry seal and overlay (area south of Chino Ave & north of 
Grand Ave btwn Monte Verde Dr east to the City limits)
FY 2019/20 Street Program - Slurry seal and overlay (residential area - s/o Grand Ave 
between Grand Ave Park to Village Center Drive)

FY 2020/21 Street Program - Slurry seal and overlay

$1,516,600.00 $1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $1,050,200.00
115% 77% 75% 72% 69%

$1,050,000.00

Categorical Projects Total *:
Annual Sidewalk Replacement Program
Annual Striping Program
Traffic Signal LED Replacement Program
Traffic Signal Controller Upgrade Program

(909) 364-2771
jdyer@chinohills.org

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Categorical Projects.

R2016-
9/13/2016
Joe Dyer, Assistant City Engineer

mailto:jdyer@chinohills.org


Exhibit A 

PLAN PERIOD: 2016/2017 to 2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $333,209.09 $5,109,770.53

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

55,349,000.00$    -$                    $0.00
130,000.00$         14,621.00$         $14,621.00
130,000.00$         15,906.00$         $15,906.00
621,494.00$         68,464.00$         $68,464.00
130,000.00$         14,539.00$         $14,539.00
195,000.00$         14,661.50$         $14,661.50
124,600.00$         4,548.00$           $4,548.00

3,243,075.00$      32,090.00$         100,000.00$  150,000.00$   $282,090.00
10,961,800.00$    100,000.00$  100,000.00$   150,000.00$       150,000.00$   $500,000.00
27,535,000.00$    100,000.00$  100,000.00$   150,000.00$       150,000.00$   $500,000.00

3,085,000.00$      150,000.00$   150,000.00$       200,000.00$   $500,000.00
770,000.00$         70,414.00$         $70,414.00

10,102,000.00$    66.0% 34.0% 54,755.55$         54,755.57$         $109,511.12
415,000.00$         -$                    150,000.00$       150,000.00$  115,000.00$   $415,000.00
584,452.00$         24,452.00$         110,000.00$       150,000.00$  150,000.00$   150,000.00$       $584,452.00

70,000.00$           18,758.04$         50,000.00$         $68,758.04
146,000.00$         146,000.00$       $146,000.00
210,000.00$         210,000.00$       $210,000.00
350,000.00$         150,000.00$   100,000.00$       100,000.00$   $350,000.00
400,000.00$         200,000.00$       200,000.00$   $400,000.00
150,000.00$         75,000.00$         75,000.00$    $150,000.00
250,000.00$         150,000.00$  100,000.00$   $250,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  22  Named Projects Total: 114,952,421.00$  333,209.09$       795,755.57$       -$      825,000.00$  -$      865,000.00$   -$      900,000.00$       -$      950,000.00$   $4,668,964.66
Total Carryover + Estimate: 4,668,965$           $4,668,964.66

(%) Named Projects:

$440,805.87 $98,916.54 $96,512.27 $86,461.42 $84,762.57 $74,153.07 $440,805.87
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 440,805.87$         98,916.54$         96,512.27$    86,461.42$     84,762.57$         74,153.07$     $440,805.87
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 11% 10% 9% 9% 7%

Total Programmed: 5,109,770.53$     
Total Carryover Programmed: 333,209.09$        

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: 4,776,561.44$     
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 5,109,770.53$     
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 7,664,655.80$     
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

$1,024,153.07

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Colton FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 FY 2019/2020 FY 2020/2021

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $894,672.11 $921,512.27 $951,461.42 $984,762.57

Bridge Retrofit - La Cadena Dr. & Wilson Elem POC

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Colton Crossing - Laurel Grade Separation
Bridge Retrofit -  BNSF Track over La Cadena Drive

FY 2018/2019 FY 2019/2020

Pavement Rehabilitation -  Rancho Avenue (Valley Blvd. to Mill Street)

Bridge Retrofit - Mt. Vernon Ave. over Santa Ana River
Bridge Retrofit -  UPRR  Track over C Street
Bridge Retrofit - BNSF  Track over C Street
Bridge Retrofit - Colton High POC at Rancho Avenue
Barton Bridge Replacement Project
Mt. Vernon Bridge over UPRR Widening Project
La Cadena Bridge over Santa Ana River Replacement Project
Reche Canyon Road Extension to Hunts Lane
Mt. Vernon Ave. Corridor Traffic Signal Improvement
Pepper Avenue Interchange Project (Loan = $164,266.70)
Pavement Rehabilitation - Washington St. (Mt. Vernon to Waterman)

Pavement Rehabilitation - Sycamore Avenue
Pavement Rehabilitation - M Street (Fogg to Mt. Vernon Ave.)
Pavement Rehabilitation - Pepper Ave. (San Bernardino Ave. to Plum Pl.)
Pavement Rehabilitation - San Bernardino Ave. (Pepper to Sycamore)
Pavement Rehabilitation - So. Mt. Vernon Ave. (Cooley Dr. - Washington St)
Citywide Striping Project
Pavement Rehabilitation - La Cadena Dr. (Barton to Iowa Ave.)

93%

Categorical Projects Total *:

$1,128,964.66 $825,000.00 $865,000.00 $900,000.00 $950,000.00
126% 90% 91% 91%

FY 16/17 Ciyiwide Street and Traffic Improvement

(909) 370-5065
vortiz@ci.colton.ca.us

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

R-83-16
Sept. 6, 2016
Victor Ortiz, P.E., Engineering Superintendent

mailto:vortiz@ci.colton.ca.us


http://portal.sanbag.ca.gov/mgmt/measure-i/MI-2010-2040/passthrough/FiveYear Capital Improvement Plans/2016-2021 CIP Summary Report11/17/2016-ldr

PLAN PERIOD: 2016/2017 to 2020/2021  
AGENCY NAME: Total Available 

(Carryover plus estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $7,906,975.00 $26,707,742.00

UPDATED   09/12/16
Public Share 

(%)
DIF 

Share (%)
Carryover

Funds 
Current

Estimate
Carryover

Funds 
Current

Estimate
Carryover

Funds 
Current

Estimate
Carryover

Funds 
Current

Estimate
Carryover

Funds 
Current

Estimate
124,800.00$            33,153.00 80,000.00$          $113,153.00
100,000.00$            41,747.00   $41,747.00
245,800.00$            169,503.00$       $169,503.00
180,000.00$            177,099.00$        $177,099.00
380,000.00$            189,860.00$       $189,860.00
480,000.00$            190,945.00$       $190,945.00

 225,000.00$            217,090.00$       $217,090.00
 225,000.00$            225,000.00$       $225,000.00

250,000.00$            250,000.00$       $250,000.00
330,000.00$            310,054.00$        $310,054.00
625,000.00$            313,748.00$       125,000.00$        $438,748.00
500,000.00$            440,658.00$       $440,658.00
725,000.00$            463,928.00$       225,000.00$       $688,928.00
650,000.00$            465,054.00$       150,000.00$       $615,054.00
500,000.00$            423,645.00$       $423,645.00
500,000.00$            489,767.00$       $489,767.00
500,000.00$            500,000.00$       $500,000.00
740,000.00$            601,568.00$       40,000.00$          $641,568.00
705,000.00$            570,753.00$       55,000.00$          $625,753.00
878,000.00$            850,711.00$       $850,711.00

 1,000,000.00$        982,692.00$         $982,692.00
100,000.00$            100,000.00$       $100,000.00

 139,000.00$             139,000.00$       $139,000.00
 650,000.00$             650,000.00$       $650,000.00
 830,000.00$            830,000.00$       $830,000.00

450,000.00$            450,000.00$       $450,000.00
500,000.00$            500,000.00$       $500,000.00
500,000.00$             500,000.00$       $500,000.00
500,000.00$             500,000.00$       $500,000.00
450,000.00$            450,000.00$     $450,000.00
500,000.00$            500,000.00$     $500,000.00
450,000.00$            450,000.00$     $450,000.00
400,000.00$            400,000.00$     $400,000.00
450,000.00$             450,000.00$     $450,000.00

Project Count:  33  Named Projects Total: 15,782,600.00$      7,906,975.00$    2,394,000.00$    -$                     1,950,000.00$    -$                  2,250,000.00$  -$                -$                     -$                -$                  $14,500,975.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: $14,500,975.00

(%) Named Projects:

477,300.00$            95,460.00            95,460.00            95,460.00         95,460.00            95,460.00         $477,300.00
406,100.00$            81,220.00            81,220.00            81,220.00         81,220.00            81,220.00         $406,100.00
304,550.00$            60,910.00            60,910.00            60,910.00         60,910.00            60,910.00         $304,550.00
499,900.00$            99,980.00            99,980.00            99,980.00         99,980.00            99,980.00         $499,900.00
499,500.00$            99,900.00            99,900.00            99,900.00         99,900.00            99,900.00         $499,500.00
128,900.00$            25,780.00            25,780.00            25,780.00         25,780.00            25,780.00         $128,900.00
478,600.00$            95,720.00            95,720.00            95,720.00         95,720.00            95,720.00         $478,600.00
497,500.00$            99,500.00            99,500.00            99,500.00         99,500.00            99,500.00         $497,500.00
496,000.00$            99,200.00            99,200.00            99,200.00         99,200.00            99,200.00         $496,000.00
498,500.00$            99,700.00            99,700.00            99,700.00         99,700.00            99,700.00         $498,500.00
450,000.00$            90,000.00            90,000.00            90,000.00         90,000.00            90,000.00         $450,000.00
441,550.00$            88,310.00            88,310.00            88,310.00         88,310.00            88,310.00         $441,550.00
275,000.00$            55,000.00            55,000.00            55,000.00         55,000.00            55,000.00         $275,000.00
455,000.00$            91,000.00            91,000.00            91,000.00         91,000.00            91,000.00         $455,000.00

Categorical Projects Total: 5,908,400.00$        1,181,680.00$    1,181,680.00$    1,181,680.00$  1,181,680.00$     1,181,680.00$  $5,908,400.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 34% 33% 32% 30% 29%

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: 20,409,375.00$         
RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE AND EMAIL:

$3,876,071.00

Foothill: Sierra-Mango (3279)
Martin Ave & Sierra Ave (3316-S)
Oleander Ave & Highland Ave (3301)

$4,031,114.00MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $3,521,471.00 $3,627,115.00 $3,744,996.00

Randall Ave & Palmetto Ave  (3302)

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2020/2021

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Fontana FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 FY 2019/2020 FY 2020/2021

Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Randall Ave & Juniper Ave (3313)   
Valley Median: Sierra Ave to Vineyard Ave (3318)

FY 2018/2019 FY 2019/2020

PE Trail & Maple Ave Ped Signal (3340)
PE Trail & Beech Ave Ped Signal (3338)  

Foothill Blvd & Beech Ave (3320) 

Merrill at Laurel SRTS (3335) 
Victoria/Cherry Realign (3215)
Juniper Ave & Ceres (3291)
Sierra Ave & Riverside Ave (3329) 
Merrill Ave @ Oleander/Fontana (3328)
San Bernardino & Cypress (3327)
Jurupa & Live Oak (3336)
Cherry @ Live Oak TS Mod (3341)
Valley Blvd & Almond Ave (3307)
Valley Blvd & Oleander Ave (3310)
San Sevaine PH I, Seg 2 (3345) 

East Ave & Miller Ave (3319)

Randall & Oleander TS (80021) 

Citrus/Malaga Ped Xing (3356) 
Cherry, Summit, Wilson Stripe (3357)
Arrow/Tokay TS (3354)                      
Citrus/Ceres TS (3355)               
Live Oak /Village Drive TS (80075)
Alder Ave & Marygold Ave (80084) County is lead.
San Bernardino Ave & Oleander Ave (80085)
Valley Blvd & Beech Ave (80018)
Randall & Mango TS (80077)  
Cherry & Banana TS (80073) 
So. Highland and Cypress TS (80079)

Beech & Walnut TS (80070) 
 

$10,300,975.00 $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
293% 54% 60% 0% 0%

$2,250,000.00

Citywide Measure I System (Preventative Signal Maint) 36119246

Categorical Projects Total *:
Citywide Measure I Traffic Engineering Studies 36109246
Citywide Measure I Customer Relations 36110246
Citywide Measure I Street Lighting Related 36111246
Citywide Measure I Street Striping Related 36112246
Measure I 2010-2040 Local Cost Allocation 36113246
Measure I 2010-2040 Local Vehicle Maintenance 36114246
Citywide Measure I Street Related Activities 36115246
Citywide Measure I System (Traffic Controller Cabs) 36116246
Citywide Measure I System (Traffic Controller Equip) 36117246
Citywide Measure I System (Traffic Signal Equip) 36118246

Lynn Rogers, Resource Budget Officer
909/350-7669, lrogers@fontana.org

Citywide Measure I System (Traffic Signal Maint) 36120246
Citywide Measure I Traffic-Related Signage 36121246
Citywide Measure I Emergency Reserve Equipment 36122246

R-83-16



Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $436,885.00 $1,533,827.88

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

900,000.00$                 436,885.00$                $136,902.09 $573,787.09
977,132.00$                 73,695.96$          $149,943.82 $157,591.47 $166,637.54 $547,868.79

1,002,431.00$              $0.00
985,290.00$                 $0.00

$0.00
40,000.00$                   40,000.00$          $40,000.00
29,370.00$                   29,370.00$          $29,370.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  7  Named Projects Total: 3,934,223.00$              436,885.00$                136,902.09$        -$                     143,065.96$        -$                     149,943.82$        -$                     157,591.47$        -$                     166,637.54$        $1,191,025.88
Total Carryover + Estimate: 1,191,026$                   $1,191,025.88

(%) Named Projects:

192,802.00$                 38,560.40$          38,560.40$          38,560.40$          38,560.40$          38,560.40$          $192,802.00
150,000.00$                 30,000.00$          30,000.00$          30,000.00$          30,000.00$          30,000.00$          $150,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 342,802.00$                 68,560.40$          68,560.40$          68,560.40$          68,560.40$          68,560.40$          $342,802.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 33% 32% 31% 30% 29%

Total Programmed: 1,533,827.88$           
Total Carryover Programmed: 436,885.00$              

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 1,096,942.88$           
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 1,533,827.88$           
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 2,300,741.82$           
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

Yanni Demitri
909-824-3825
ydemitri@grandterrace-ca.gov

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

2016-
11/15/2016

Categorical Projects Total *:
5-Year Tree Trimming Program
50 ADA Ramps - Five Year Program

$149,943.82 $157,591.47 $166,637.54
279% 68% 69% 70% 71%

$573,787.09 $143,065.96

Year Four Pavement Management Program (street listing attached)
Year Five Pavement Management Program (street listing attached)
Main Street Chip Sealing
6 ADA Ramps on Main Street

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Year One Pavement Management Program (street listing attached)
Year Two Pavement Management Program (street listing attached)
Year Three Pavement Management Program (street listing attached)

Estimated Total Project 
Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $205,462.49 $211,626.36 $218,504.22 $226,151.87 $235,197.94

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

CITY OF GRAND TERRACE FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

mailto:ydemitri@grandterrace-ca.gov


Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2015

PLAN PERIOD: 2016/2017 to 2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
 Total Available 
(Carryover plus 

estimate) 
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $2,604,038.00 $16,815,000.90

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

 Carryover
Funds  

 Current
Estimate 

 Carryover
Funds  

 Current
Estimate 

 Carryover
Funds  

 Current
Estimate 

 Carryover
Funds  

 Current
Estimate 

 Carryover
Funds  

 Current
Estimate 

748,528.00$             4,000.00$            4,000.00$                        
50,250.00$               44,250.00$          44,250.00$                      

2,719,051.00$          -$                                 
603,000.00$             200,000.00$        200,000.00$                    

1,507,611.00$          1,356,011.00$     1,356,011.00$                 
2,000,000.00$          $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000 2,000,000.00$                 

807,207.69$             807,207.69$        807,207.69$                    
906,283.44$             906,283.44$        906,283.44$                    

1,023,475.89$          1,023,475.89$     1,023,475.89$                 
1,000,000.00$          $1,000,000.00
6,500,000.00$          1,625,000.00$     1,625,000.00$     1,625,000.00$     1,625,000.00$     6,500,000.00$                 

-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 

Project Count:  11  Named Projects Total: 17,865,407.02$        204,000.00$        2,400,261.00$     1,000,000.00$     2,432,207.69$     -$                     2,531,283.44$     -$                     2,648,475.89$     -$                     2,625,000.00$     12,841,228.02$               
Total Carryover + Estimate: 13,841,228$             13,841,228.02$               

(%) Named Projects:

FY 2015/16 Citywide Preservation and Maintenance 750,000.00$             725,000.00$        725,000.00$                    
FY 2016/17 Citywide Preservation and Maintenance 750,000.00$             725,000.00$        725,000.00$                    
FY 2017/18 Citywide Preservation and Maintenance 750,000.00$             725,000.00$        725,000.00$                    

750,000.00$             725,000.00$        725,000.00$                    
750,000.00$             725,000.00$        725,000.00$                    

-$                                 
-$                                 
-$                                 

Categorical Projects Total: 3,750,000.00$          725,000.00$        725,000.00$        725,000.00$        725,000.00$        725,000.00$        3,625,000.00$                 
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 27% 26% 26% 25% 24%

Total Programmed: 16,466,228.02$               
Total Carryover Programmed: 1,204,000.00$                 

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: 16,262,228.02$               
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 17,466,228.02$               
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 25,222,501.35$               
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

Highway 395 and Joshua Street Park N Ride Expnansion Project (CO 6523)

FY 2014-15 Annual Street Improvement Project (CO 7129)
Main Street Traffic Signal Synchronization (CO 7133)
FY 2015-16 Annual Street Improvement Project 
FY 2016-17 Annual Street Improvement Project 
FY 2017-18 Annual Street Improvement Project 
FY 2018-19 Annual Street Improvement Project 
FY 2019-20 Annual Street Improvement Project 

Ranchero Road Interchange Public Share Reimbursement

ADA Transition Plan  (CO 7400)

FY 2020-21 Annual Street Improvement Project 

2,648,475.89$                                     

2,830,735.69$                     2,741,632.63$                     2,929,811.44$                     $2,661,779.25

Nexus Project?

86%98%
2,625,000.00$                                     

FY2020/2021

City of Hesperia

125% 89% 90%
2,604,261.00$                                     3,432,207.69$                                     2,531,283.44$                                     

FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019

FY2016/2017 FY 2018/2019 FY 2019/2020

(760) 947-1449
jcarone@cityofhesperia.us

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

Categorical Projects Total *:

2016-44
9/20/2016
Jamie Carone, Administrative Analyst

FY 2019/20 Citywide Preservation and Maintenance 

 Total Local Street 
Measure I Programmed Named Projects:

3,047,003.89$                     

FY 2017/2018

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

FY2016/2017 FY 2019/2020 FY2020/2021

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: 

FY 2018/19 Citywide Preservation and Maintenance 

mailto:jcarone@cityofhesperia.us


Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $7,574,477.00 $12,378,809.14

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

75,000.00$               75,000.00$           $75,000.00
2,112,000.00$          2,112,000.00$      $2,112,000.00

482,000.00$             482,000.00$         $482,000.00
974,000.00$             974,000.00$         $974,000.00
28,000.00$               28,000.00$           $28,000.00
60,000.00$               60,000.00$           $60,000.00
52,000.00$               52,000.00$           $52,000.00
47,000.00$               47,000.00$           $47,000.00

752,760.00$             752,760.00$         $752,760.00
595,207.00$             595,207.00$         $595,207.00
287,708.00$             287,708.00$         $287,708.00
611,151.00$             611,151.00$         $611,151.00
231,461.00$             231,461.00$         $231,461.00
645,277.00$             645,277.00$         $645,277.00
475,955.00$             475,955.00$         $475,955.00
553,391.00$             553,391.00$         $553,391.00
863,712.00$             863,712.00$         $863,712.00
818,476.00$             818,476.00$         $818,476.00
402,737.00$             402,737.00$         $402,737.00

1,468,403.00$          1,094,914.00$      373,489.00$         $1,468,403.00
763,826.00$             763,826.00$         $763,826.00

1,147,273.00$          1,147,273.00$      $1,147,273.00
2,018,048.00$          2,018,048.00$      $2,018,048.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  23  Named Projects Total: 15,465,385.00$        4,911,704.00$      -$                     2,662,773.00$      373,489.00$         -$                     1,640,564.00$      -$                     2,176,619.00$      -$                     3,700,236.00$      $15,465,385.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 15,465,385$             $15,465,385.00

(%) Named Projects:

-$                     $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: -$                          -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     $0.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Programmed: 15,465,385.00$           
Total Carryover Programmed: 7,574,477.00$             

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 7,890,908.00$             
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 15,465,385.00$           
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 18,568,213.71$           
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

Ernest Wong
909-864-8732, ext.212
ewong@cityofhighland.org

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

2016 - 058
9/27/2016

Categorical Projects Total *:

$3,036,262.00 $1,640,564.00 $2,176,619.00 $3,700,236.00
546% 328% 171% 220% 359%

$4,911,704.00

Sector E  Pavement Rehabilitation PCI<50 (See attachment O for list of locations)
Sector D  Pavement Rehabilitation PCI<50 (See attachment N for list of locations)
Sector C  Pavement Rehabilitation PCI<50 (See attachment M for list of locations)
Sector B  Pavement Rehabilitation PCI<50 (See attachment L for list of locations)
Sector A  Pavement Rehabilitation PCI<50 (See attachment K for list of locations)
Sector E  Pavement Maintenance PCI>50 (See attachment J for list of locations)
Sector E  Pavement Rehabilitation PCI>50 (See attachment I for list of locations)
Sector D  Pavement Maintenance PCI>50 (See attachment H for list of locations)

Sector C  Pavement Maintenance PCI>50 (See attachment F for list of locations)
Sector D  Pavement Rehabilitation PCI>50 (See attachment G for list of locations)

Sector C  Pavement Rehabilitation PCI>50 (See attachment E for list of locations)

Sector A  Pavement Maintenance PCI>50 (See attachment B for list of locations)
Sector B  Pavement Rehabilitation PCI>50 (See attachment C for list of locations)
Sector B  Pavement Maintenance PCI>50 (See attachment D for list of locations)

Base Line Pavement Rehabilitation (Boulder Ave. - Church St.)
Newcomb St., 11th St., Grape St. and Cypress St. (2013-14 CDBG Project)
Eucalyptus Ave., Cypress St. and McKinley Dr. (2014-15 CDBG Project)
Mira Vista Ave. and 13th Street (2015-16 CDBG Project)
7th Street, Elmwood St., Fisher St., Paloma Rd., Walker St. (2016-17 CDBG Project)
Sector A  Pavement Rehabilitation PCI>50 (See attachment A for list of locations)

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Greenspot Rd. Widening and  Bikeways (S Curve to Santa Ana River)
Base Line Pavement Rehabilitation (Del Rosa Dr.- Cole Ave.)
Hillview Neighborhood Improvements (Cunningham/Hillview/Bruce/Crest)

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $899,873.69 $926,869.90 $956,993.17 $990,487.93 $1,030,107.45

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

CITY OF HIGHLAND FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

mailto:ewong@cityofhighland.org


PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $2,207,771.13

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

450,000.00$                86,000.00$          364,000.00$        $450,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

375,000.00$                375,000.00$        $375,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

389,000.00$                389,000.00$        $389,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

405,000.00$                405,000.00$        $405,000.00

Tract 9871; Tract 9871-1; Tract 9871-2; Tract 10695; Tract 9299; Tract 3558; Tract 8585; Tract 12881 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

423,000.00$                423,000.00$        $423,000.00
$0.00

Project Count:  18  Named Projects Total: 2,042,000.00$             86,000.00$          364,000.00$        -$                     375,000.00$        -$                     389,000.00$        -$                     405,000.00$        -$                     423,000.00$        $2,042,000.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 2,042,000$                  $2,042,000.00

(%) Named Projects:

250,000.00$                50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          $250,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 250,000.00$                50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          $250,000.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 12% 12% 11% 11% 11%

Total Programmed: 2,292,000.00$            
Total Carryover Programmed: 86,000.00$                 

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: 2,206,000.00$            
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 2,292,000.00$            
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 3,311,656.70$            
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

$455,166.42

University Avenue; Anderson Street from Court Street to Stewart Street
 - Pavement Rehabilitation

$473,373.08MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $413,525.77 $425,931.54 $439,774.32

Estimated Total Project 
Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2020/2021

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Loma Linda FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:

FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

Tract 9438; Tracts 10131 through 10137; Tract 13705; Tract 13943; Tract 16650; Tract 13635;
Tract 16730; Tract 13887; Tract 12294; Tract 15422; Tract 13449; Tract 16382; Tract 12458;

Mead Way; Cottonwood Street; Elm Street; Tract 6455; Tract 3000; Tract 6777; Tract 6781; 

Tract 14544; Tract 14552; Tract 15071; Tract 14545; Tract 16323; Tract 16341; Tract 16730; 
Tract 16259 - Pavement Rehabilitation

Tract 3099; Tract 5811; Tract 4109; Tract 6669; Tract 6913; Tract 7027; Tract 6983; Tract
6541; Tract 7419; Tract 8629; Tract 9004; Tract 10075; Tract 8517; Tract 9103; Tract 9277;
9276; Tract 9292; Tract 15700; Tract 9389; Tract 9152; Anderson Street - Barton Road to 
Lawton Avenue; Benton Street - Barton Road to Lawton Avenue; Huron Way - Pavement
Rehabilitation

Rosewood Drive; Spade Drive; Sun Avenue; Business Center Drive; Commerce Street; 
Corporate Drive; Enterprise Drive; Industrial Court; Tract 12609; Tract 12475; Tract 12610;
Tract 10992-1; Tract 15917; Lane street; State Street; Mead Street; Mead Court; Mead Lane;  

Tract 16089; First Street - Pavement Rehabilitation

Tract 7057 - Pavement Rehabilitation

$450,000.00 $375,000.00 $405,000.00 $423,000.00
109% 88% 88% 89% 89%

$389,000.00

Categorical Projects Total *:
Sidewalk corrective measures - Citywide

T. Jarb Thaipejr, City Manager/Director of Public Works
(909) 799-2811
jthaipejr@lomalinda-ca.gov

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

mailto:jthaipejr@lomalinda-ca.gov


Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,268,199.02 $4,739,537.26

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

23,000,000.00$       81.1% 18.9% 500,000.00$        4,550,392.00$     $5,050,392.00
200,000.00$            150,000.00$        50,000.00$          1,000,000.00$     $1,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  2  Named Projects Total: 23,200,000.00$       650,000.00$        4,600,392.00$     -$                     1,000,000.00$     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     $6,250,392.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 6,250,392$              $6,250,392.00

(%) Named Projects:

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: -$                         -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     $0.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Programmed: 6,250,392.00$           
Total Carryover Programmed: 650,000.00$              

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 5,600,392.00$           
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 6,250,392.00$           
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 7,109,305.89$           
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

Michael C. Hudson
909-625-9441
mhudson@cityofmontclair.org

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

16-3134
8/15/2016

Categorical Projects Total *:
None

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
808% 149% 0% 0% 0%

$5,250,392.00 $1,000,000.00

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Monte Vista Avenue/Union Pacific Grade Separation Project-Construction
Central Avenue/Union Pacific Bridge Rehabilitation

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $650,197.75 $669,703.68 $691,469.05 $715,670.47 $744,297.29

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Montclair FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

mailto:mhudson@cityofmontclair.org


Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $283,054.28 $972,164.45

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

60,000.00$              60,000.00$          $60,000.00
Coronado Street from J to Peru, 1 1/2 inch cap 145,000.00$            145,000.00$        $145,000.00

1,000.00$                1,000.00$            $1,000.00
$0.00

160,000.00$            160,000.00$        $160,000.00
160,000.00$            160,000.00$        $160,000.00
160,000.00$            160,000.00$        $160,000.00

1,000.00$                1,000.00$            $1,000.00
$0.00

1,000.00$                1,000.00$            $1,000.00
$0.00

1,000.00$                1,000.00$            $1,000.00
$0.00

Construction Management Plan 1,000.00$                1,000.00$            $1,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  10  Named Projects Total: 690,000.00$            -$                     206,000.00$        -$                     481,000.00$        -$                     1,000.00$            -$                     1,000.00$            -$                     1,000.00$            $690,000.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 690,000$                 $690,000.00

(%) Named Projects:

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: -$                         -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     $0.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Programmed: 690,000.00$               
Total Carryover Programmed: -$                           

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 690,000.00$               
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 690,000.00$               
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 1,458,246.68$            
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

Sylvia Miledi, Finance Director
(760) 326-2115 ext. 336
ndlsfin@frontier.com

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

2016-60
9/13/2016

Categorical Projects Total *:

$1,000.00 $1,000.00
161% 362% 1% 1% 1%

$206,000.00 $481,000.00 $1,000.00

Construction Management Plan

Fog Seal Easy Street between Mustang to Schultz 792
Fog Seal Holiday Way between Victory & Mustang Lane
Fog Seal Mustang Lane Holiday Way & Easy Street 1110
Construction Management Plan

Construction Management Plan

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Casa Linda (San Clemento to La Cima) curb, gutter, sidewalk, drainage

Construction Management Plan

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $127,953.00 $132,760.77 $137,748.90 $142,924.14 $147,723.36

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Needles FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

mailto:ndlsfin@frontier.com


Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2015

PLAN PERIOD: 2016/2017 to 2020/2021
AGENCY NAME: FY 2017/2018 Total Available (Carryover 

plus estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $2,904,200.00 $18,233,629.71

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

513,000.00$             513,000.00$         $513,000.00
380,500.00$             380,500.00$         $380,500.00
383,200.00$             383,200.00$         $383,200.00
267,000.00$             267,000.00$         $267,000.00
343,000.00$             343,000.00$         $343,000.00
221,000.00$             221,000.00$         $221,000.00
796,500.00$             796,500.00$         $796,500.00
696,000.00$             696,000.00$         $696,000.00
470,000.00$             470,000.00$         $470,000.00
460,000.00$             460,000.00$         $460,000.00
450,000.00$             450,000.00$         $450,000.00
400,000.00$             400,000.00$         $400,000.00
300,000.00$             300,000.00$         $300,000.00
550,000.00$             550,000.00$         $550,000.00
650,000.00$             650,000.00$         $650,000.00
255,000.00$             255,000.00$         $255,000.00
300,000.00$             300,000.00$         $300,000.00

1,154,000.00$          1,154,000.00$      $1,154,000.00
590,000.00$             590,000.00$         $590,000.00
437,000.00$             437,000.00$         $437,000.00
650,000.00$             650,000.00$         $650,000.00
865,000.00$             865,000.00$         $865,000.00
650,000.00$             650,000.00$         $650,000.00
450,000.00$             450,000.00$         $450,000.00
395,000.00$             395,000.00$         $395,000.00
650,000.00$             650,000.00$         $650,000.00
395,000.00$             395,000.00$         $395,000.00
719,000.00$             719,000.00$         $719,000.00
577,000.00$             577,000.00$         $577,000.00
677,000.00$             677,000.00$         $677,000.00
650,000.00$             650,000.00$         $650,000.00
650,000.00$             650,000.00$         $650,000.00
577,000.00$             577,000.00$         $577,000.00
309,000.00$             309,000.00$         $309,000.00
350,000.00$             350,000.00$         $350,000.00
872,000.00$             872,000.00$         $872,000.00
650,000.00$             650,000.00$         $650,000.00

-$                         $0.00
-$                         $0.00

Project Count:  37  Named Projects Total: 19,702,200.00$        2,904,200.00$      3,976,000.00$      -$                     3,386,000.00$      -$                     3,010,000.00$      -$                     3,018,000.00$      -$                     3,408,000.00$      $19,702,200.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 19,702,200$             $19,702,200.00

(%) Named Projects:

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: -$                         -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     $0.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Programmed: 19,702,200.00$                          
Total Carryover Programmed: 2,904,200.00$                            

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: 16,798,000.00$                          
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 19,702,200.00$                          
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 27,350,444.57$                          
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

Nabil Kassih, PE Assistant City Engineer
909-395-2117
nkassih@ontarioca.gov

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

2016-046
6/15/2016

Categorical Projects Total *:

$3,386,000.00 $3,010,000.00 $3,018,000.00 $3,408,000.00
240% 114% 99% 95% 104%

$6,880,200.00

Wineville Avenue - Francis Street to Philadelphia Street
Schaefer Avenue - Eucild Avenue to Bon View Avenue
Vineyard Avenue - Mission Boulevard to Philadelphia Street
FY 2020/2021 Slurry Seal Program including Alley and Bridge Repairs

Santa Ana Street - Etiwanda Avenue to Wineville Avenue
Francis Street - Haven to Duport Avenue
Merrill Avenue - Euclid Avenue to Carpenter Street
FY 2019/2020 Slurry Seal Program including Alley and Bridge Repairs
Vintage Avenue - Jurupa Street to Philadelphia Street
Francis Street - Etiwanda Avenue to Wineville Avenue

Vineyard Avenue - I-10 to Holt Boulevard
FY 2018/2019 Slurry Seal Program including Alley and Bridge Repairs
Frances Avenue - San Antonio Avenue to Mountain Avenue
Eucalypus Avenue - Euclid Avenue to Grove Avenue
"G" Street - Grove Avenue to Vineyard Avenue
Milliken Avenue - JurupaAvenue to Airport Drive
FY 2017/2018 Slurry Seal Program including Alley and Bridge Repairs
Philadelphia Street - Archibald Avenue to Turner Avenue
Jurupa Avenue - Haven Avenue to Turner Avenue
Concours Street - Haven Avenue to Milliken Avenue
Chino Avenue - Cucamonga Avenue to Walker Avenue 
Francis Street - West Cucamonga Creek Channel to Baker Avenue

Milliken Avenue - SR60 to Ontario Ranch Road
FY 2016/2017 Slurry Seal Program including Alley and Bridge Repairs

Walker Avenue - Riverside Drive to Walnut Avenue

Archibald Avenue - Inland Empire Boulevard to Fourth Street
Holt Boulevard - Convention Center Drive to Kline Street
Etiwanda Avenue - Airport Drive to Santa Ana Street

Chino Avenue - Euclid Avenue to Campus Avenue
Campus Avenue - Riverside Drive to Chino Avenyue
Sixth Street - Grove Avenue to Glenn Avenue
Baker Avenue - Mission Boulevard to 60 Freeway
Bon View Avenue - Francis Street to Mission Boulevard
Milliken Avenue - Mission Boulevard to Francis Street

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street Measure I 
Programmed

Named Projects:
Auto Center Drive - Jurupa Street to Kettering Drive
San Antonio Avenue - Emporia Street to Phillips Street
Grove Avenue - Edison Avenue to Merrill Avenue

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 FY2019/2020

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $2,871,273.27 $2,957,411.47 $3,053,527.34 $3,160,400.80 $3,286,816.83

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Ontario FY 2016/2017 FY 2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

mailto:nkassih@ontarioca.gov


Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME: Total Available 
(Carryover plus estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $5,766,760.00 $21,471,094.25

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

300,000.00$             300,000.00$         $300,000.00
930,000.00$             900,000.00$         $900,000.00
468,000.00$             468,000.00$         $468,000.00
200,000.00$             200,000.00$         $200,000.00

3,900,000.00$          400,000.00$         $400,000.00
900,000.00$             50,000.00$           850,000.00$         $900,000.00
900,000.00$             50,000.00$           850,000.00$         $900,000.00
357,000.00$             357,000.00$         $357,000.00
285,000.00$             35,000.00$           250,000.00$         $285,000.00
850,000.00$             850,000.00$         $850,000.00
850,000.00$             50,000.00$           800,000.00$         $850,000.00
610,000.00$             610,000.00$         $610,000.00
450,000.00$             450,000.00$         $450,000.00
500,000.00$             500,000.00$         $500,000.00

1,200,000.00$          1,200,000.00$      $1,200,000.00
450,000.00$             450,000.00$         $450,000.00
650,000.00$             650,000.00$         $650,000.00
450,000.00$             450,000.00$         $450,000.00
825,000.00$             825,000.00$         $825,000.00
850,000.00$             850,000.00$         $850,000.00

1,000,000.00$          1,000,000.00$      $1,000,000.00
600,000.00$             600,000.00$         $600,000.00
900,000.00$             900,000.00$         $900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  23  Named Projects Total: 18,425,000.00$        -$                     4,270,000.00$      -$                     2,750,000.00$      -$                     3,250,000.00$      -$                     2,125,000.00$      -$                     2,500,000.00$      $14,895,000.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 14,895,000$             $14,895,000.00

(%) Named Projects:

600,000.00$             200,000.00$         100,000.00$         100,000.00$         100,000.00$         100,000.00$         $600,000.00
500,000.00$             100,000.00$         100,000.00$         100,000.00$         100,000.00$         100,000.00$         $500,000.00
225,000.00$             25,000.00$           125,000.00$         25,000.00$           25,000.00$           25,000.00$           $225,000.00

3,568,050.00$          768,050.00$         700,000.00$         700,000.00$         700,000.00$         700,000.00$         $3,568,050.00
750,000.00$             150,000.00$         150,000.00$         150,000.00$         150,000.00$         150,000.00$         $750,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 5,643,050.00$          1,243,050.00$      1,175,000.00$      1,075,000.00$      1,075,000.00$      1,075,000.00$      $5,643,050.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 42% 39% 34% 33% 32%

Total Programmed: 20,538,050.00$          
Total Carryover Programmed: -$                            

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 20,538,050.00$          
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 20,538,050.00$          
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 32,206,641.38$          
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

Jerry A. Dyer, Principal Civil Engineer
(909) 477-2740, ext 4037
Jerry.Dyer@cityofrc.us

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

16-143
9/7/2016

Categorical Projects Total *:
ADA Corrective Measures - City Wide
Concrete Contract Services - Maintenance City Wide
Pavement Management - Evaluate Pavement Condition City Wide
Signal Contract Services - Maintenance City Wide
Striping Contract Services - Maintenance City Wide

$2,750,000.00 $3,250,000.00 $2,125,000.00 $2,500,000.00
145% 91% 104% 66% 74%

$4,270,000.00

Etiwanda Ave from Rte 210 to Wilson - Pavement Rehabilitation
Haven from Rte 210 to Wilson - Pavement Rehabilitation

Milliken Ave from Route 210 to Banyan - Pavement Rehabilitation
Rochester Ave from 6th St to Arrow Route - Pavement Rehabilitation
Banyan St from Rochester to Etiwanda - Pavement Rehabilitation
Foothill Blvd from I-15 Freeway to East - Pavement Rehabilitation
Haven Ave from Base Line to Rte 210 - Pavement Rehabilitation
Carnelian St from Foothill to Base Line - Pavement Rehabilitation

Hillside Rd from Archibald to Canistel - Pavement Rehabilitation
Rochester Ave from Base Line to Banyan - Pavement Rehabilitation
Rochester Ave from Foothill to Base Line - Pavement Rehabilitation
Banyan St from Haven to Rochester - Pavement Rehabilitation
Etiwanda Ave from Foothill to Base Line - Pavement Rehabilitation
Foothill Blvd from Milliken to I-15 - Pavement Rehabilitation

Church St from Pepper to Hellman - Pavement Rehabilitation
Cucamonga Storm Drain from east of Hellman to Amethyst to 19th St - SD and Rehabilitation
Foothill Blvd from Haven to Milliken - Pavement Rehabilitation
Haven Ave from Foothill to Base Line - Pavement Rehabilitation
Hellman Ave from San Bernardino Rd to Base Line - Pavement Rehabilitation
Hermosa Ave from Arrow to Foothill - Pavement Rehabilitation

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
9th St from Grove to Hellman - Pavement Rehabilitation
Base Line Rd from Milliken to West of Day Creek Blvd - Pavement Rehabilitation
Carnelian St from Lemon to Wilson - Pavement Rehabilitation

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $2,941,494.63 $3,029,739.47 $3,128,206.00 $3,237,693.21 $3,367,200.94

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Rancho Cucamonga FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021



Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $7,075,825.37 $13,199,266.04

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

6,127,105.00$         1,147,642.00$     1,182,950.00$     1,220,791.00$     1,262,722.00$     1,313,000.00$     $6,127,105.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  1  Named Projects Total: 6,127,105.00$         -$                     1,147,642.00$     -$                     1,182,950.00$     -$                     1,220,791.00$     -$                     1,262,722.00$     -$                     1,313,000.00$     $6,127,105.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 6,127,105$              $6,127,105.00

(%) Named Projects:

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: -$                         -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     $0.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Programmed: 6,127,105.00$           
Total Carryover Programmed: -$                            

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 6,127,105.00$           
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 6,127,105.00$           
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 19,798,899.06$         
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $1,146,948.83 $1,181,357.30 $1,219,751.41 $1,262,442.71 $1,312,940.42

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Redlands FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
CITY OF REDLANDS - PARIS PROGRAM

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

$1,147,642.00 $1,182,950.00 $1,220,791.00

Categorical Projects Total *:

$1,262,722.00 $1,313,000.00
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Ross Wittman, Senior Project Manager
909.798.7524 x1
rwittman@cityofredlands.org

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

mailto:rwittman@cityofredlands.org


Revision Date 5/29/2013 1 of 2

PLAN PERIOD: 2015/2016 to 2020/2021
Updated : 6/28/2016

AGENCY NAME: FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $2,840,210.80 $13,862,639.08

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

$0.00
840.00$                $840.00 *

RIVERSIDE WIDENING & TRAFFIC SIGNAL - RIVERSIDE/LINDEN 1,745,500.00$               60.0% 40.0% 768,525.00$         $768,525.00
6,500,000.00$               300,000.00$         700,000.00$       $1,000,000.00

SR2S-CYCLE 10 CEDAR IMPROVEMENTS 524,900.00$                  40.00$                  $40.00
PEDESTRIAN COUNTDOWN HSIP 372,100.00$                  6,300.00$             $6,300.00
RAILS TO TRAILS REC. PATHWAY 996,458.00$                  36,565.00$           $36,565.00

3,250,000.00$               290,170.00$         $290,170.00
350,000.00$                  98,979.00$           $98,979.00
304,800.00$                  73,988.00$           $73,988.00

2,000,000.00$               60.0% 40.0% 300,000.00$       1,000,000.00$    300,000.00$       $1,600,000.00 **
4,700,000.00$               60.0% 40.0% 593,805.00$         300,000.00$       500,000.00$       900,000.00$       $2,293,805.00

554,075.00$                  554,075.00$         $554,075.00
47,000.00$                    47,000.00$           $47,000.00

$0.00
1,200,000.00$               86,000.00$          $86,000.00

CACTUS TRAIL (ATP CYLCE 3 1,400,860.00$               350,215.00$       $350,215.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

1,600,000.00$               23,000.00$           $23,000.00
STREET OVERLAY-CACTUS- 604,810.00$                  300,000.00$         $300,000.00

300,000.00$                  100,000.00$         $100,000.00
1,624,078.00$               350,000.00$         200,000.00$       $550,000.00
1,141,800.00$               300,000.00$         200,000.00$       $500,000.00

$0.00
680,641.00$                  459,856.00$         400,000.00$       $859,856.00

1,130,108.00$               400,000.00$       $400,000.00
1,722,631.00$               $0.00
1,214,366.00$               60,000.00$           $60,000.00

603,647.00$                  60,000.00$           $60,000.00
112,645.00$                  60,000.00$           $60,000.00

1,262,594.00$               60,000.00$           $60,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

17,000,000.00$             400,000.00$       400,000.00$       $800,000.00

Project Count:  32  Named Projects Total: 52,943,013.00$             4,543,143.00$      1,736,215.00$    -$                     1,900,000.00$    -$                     1,600,000.00$    -$                     400,000.00$       -$                     400,000.00$       -$                     400,000.00$       $10,979,358.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 10,979,358$                  $10,979,358.00

(%) Named Projects:

150,000.00$                  -$                     -$                     $0.00
10,000,000.00$             100,000.00$       100,000.00$       100,000.00$       100,000.00$       100,000.00$       100,000.00$       $600,000.00

200,000.00$                  -$                     -$                     $0.00
Categorical Projects Total: 10,350,000.00$             100,000.00$       100,000.00$       100,000.00$       100,000.00$       100,000.00$       100,000.00$       $600,000.00

(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Total Programmed: Total Programmed: 11,579,358.00$         

Total Carryover Programmed: Total Carryover Programmed: 4,543,143.00$           
In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: Total Estimated Programmed: 6,536,215.00$           
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: Check: 11,079,358.00$         
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 20,793,958.62$         
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: rograming amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.
RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Rialto FY 2015/2016 FY 2019/2020 FY 2020/2021

$1,894,256.28

Estimated Total Project 
Cost

Nexus Project? FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 FY 2019/2020 FY 2020/2021

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $1,851,358.00 $1,814,000.00 $1,785,000.00 $1,820,700.00 $1,857,114.00

TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADE PEPPER/BASELINE
TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADE BASELINE/ACACIA (HSIP GRANT)
VALLEY, CACTUS, LINDEN WIDENING
RANDALL WIDENING
JURUPA & CACTUS SBCO JOINT 
PEPPER SCE RELOCATION

Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
ARTERIAL/ COLLECTOR IMPROVEMENTS:
PEPPER AVE EXTENSION

RIVERSIDE SAN BERNARDINO IMPROVEMENTS

AYALA WIDENING

STREET OVERLAY-RIVERSIDE- FOOTHILL-RAILROAD

STREET OVERLAY-CACTUS-BLOOMINGTON/SAN BERNARDINO
STREET OVERLAY-RANDALL-MAPLE/CACTUS
STREET OVERLAY-SAN BERNARDINO

OTHER STREET IMPROVEMENTS:
ETIWANDA CORRIDOR (GRANT MATCH)

STREET MAINTENANCE:

STREET OVERLAY-EASTON-WILLOW/RIVERSIDE
STREET OVERLAY-SLOVER-CACTUS/RIVERSIDE

STREET OVERLAY-BLOOMINGTON-LILAC/MERRILL
STREET OVERLAY-VALLEY-LILAC/RIVERSIDE
STREET OVERLAY-MERRILL-MAPLE/WILLOW
STREET OVERLAY-RIALTO-CEDAR/WILLOW
STREET OVERLAY-CEDAR-MERRILL/RIALTO

STREET OVERLAY    FUTURE

$400,000.00
339% 105% 90% 22% 22% 21%

$6,279,358.00 $1,900,000.00

Categorical Projects Total *:
CITYWIDE MINOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS & STREET STUDIES
SLURRY SEAL  FUTURE (current year project no. 160806)
CURG GUTTER AND SIDEWALK  FUTURE

$1,600,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.



Revision Date 5/29/2013 2 of 2

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

ROBERT G. EISENBEISZ, P.E., DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS/CITY ENGINEER
KATIE NICKEL, 909-820-2507
knickel@rialtoca.gov

mailto:knickel@rialtoca.gov


DRAFT EXHIBIT "A"

Revised June 5, 2014

PLAN PERIOD: 2016/2017 to 2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $7,039,499.00 $26,246,361.15

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

SS04-018 Mountain Avenue Street Improvements between 39th St and 40th Street 640,000.00$            472,500.00$        $472,500.00
SS04-19 University Parkway and I-215 Freeway Interchange Improvements 1,800,000.00$         400,000.00$        116,000.00$        246,667.00$        421,333.00$        555,556.00$        $1,739,556.00
SS04-152 "H" Street Widening from Kendall Dr to 40th St. (design only) 1,022,000.00$         67.6% 32.4% 80,000.00$          220,000.00$        330,000.00$        392,000.00$        $1,022,000.00
SS04-014 Old Waterman Canyon Bridge Repairs 459,207.42$            10,000.00$          $10,000.00
SS10-007 SBX Rapid Transit Corridor Project Inspection Cost (RDA) 119,376.43$            10,000.00$          $10,000.00
SS11-010 CALIFORNIA STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between 19th Street to Washington 3,062.00$                2,500.00$            $2,500.00
SS12-004 WATERMAN AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between 13th Street and Gilbert St 12,562.00$              12,000.00$          $12,000.00
SS12-010 STERLING AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Highland Avenue and Date  102,400.00$            102,400.00$        $102,400.00
SS12-013 DAVIDSON STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between 16th Street and 19th Street 88,666.00$              88,000.00$          $88,000.00
SS13-001 2ND STREET- BRIDGE Replacement at Warm Creek 4,094,288.00$         400,000.00$        1,850,000.00$     1,240,000.00$     600,000.00$        $4,090,000.00
TC12-002 9th Street & Arrowhead Avenue Signal Upgrade 269,416.70$            250,000.00$        $250,000.00
SS13-005 BASELINE STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Lugo Street and Waterman 50,112.00$              48,000.00$          $48,000.00
SS13-022 BASELINE STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Del Rosa Drive and Knob H   20,426.00$              20,000.00$          $20,000.00
SS13-034 GARNER AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Baseline Street and 14th Stre 46,114.00$              45,000.00$          $45,000.00
SS13-035PICO AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between 9th Street and Olive Street 25,495.00$              25,000.00$          $25,000.00
SS13-037 SHERIDAN ROAD Pavement Rehabilitation between Lakewood Drive and State Str 67,230.00$              66,000.00$          $66,000.00
SS13-039 EVANS STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Western Avenue and Medical C 60,764.00$              60,000.00$          $60,000.00
SS14-007 TIPPECANOE AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Harry Sheppard Drive to  25,784.00$              22,000.00$          $22,000.00
SS14-008 MILL STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Waterman Avenue to Doolittle Str  18,862.00$              18,000.00$          $18,000.00
SS14-009 40TH STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Harrison Street to Mountain Aven 500,667.00$            500,000.00$        $500,000.00
SS14-013 WILSON STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between 9th Street to Baseline Street 103,640.00$            103,000.00$        $103,000.00
SS14-014 28TH STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Waterman Avenue to Valencia Av 6,245.00$                5,000.00$            $5,000.00
SS14-015 28TH STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between "H" Street to Arrowhead Avenue 110,294.00$            108,000.00$        $108,000.00
SS14-016 28TH STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Arrowhead Avenue to Waterman  134,834.00$            134,000.00$        $134,000.00
SS14-017ARROWHEAD AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between 7th Street to 9th Street 112,581.00$            112,000.00$        $112,000.00
SS14-018 9TH STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Tippecanoe Avenue to Del Rosa D  17,736.00$              17,000.00$          $17,000.00
SS14-019 SIERRA WAY Pavement Rehabilitation between 9th Street to Baseline Street 209,774.00$            209,000.00$        $209,000.00
SS14-020 DEL ROSA AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Del Rosa Drive to Highland 24,952.00$              24,000.00$          $24,000.00
SS14-022 HARRISON STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Lynwood Drive to 40th Stre 62,625.00$              63,000.00$          $63,000.00
SS14-024 G STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between 4th Street to 6th Street 20,626.00$              20,000.00$          $20,000.00
SS14-025 8TH STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Medical Center Drive to Mt Vernon 409,888.00$            407,000.00$        $407,000.00
SS14-026 WESTERN AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Union Street to 9th Street 333,489.00$            33,000.00$          $33,000.00
SS14-030 UNION STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Mt Vernon Avenue to Western A 76,665.00$              76,000.00$          $76,000.00
SS14-033 WINDSOR DRIVE Pavement Rehabilitation between Park Drive to Morgan Road 80,700.00$              80,700.00$          $80,700.00
SS14-035 29TH STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Waterman Avenue to Valencia Av 44,889.00$              44,000.00$          $44,000.00
SS14-040 SPRUCE STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Pice Avenue to Mt Vernon Av  25,464.00$              25,000.00$          $25,000.00
SS14-041 EUCALYPTUS AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Santolinas Street to Pa  11,691.00$              11,000.00$          $11,000.00
SS15-002 STERLING AVE Pavement Rehab. (co-op County of San Bernardino) between Pac   500,000.00$            300,000.00$        200,000.00$        $500,000.00
SS15-003 J STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between 8th Street and 11th Street 122,430.00$            122,000.00$        $122,000.00
SS15-005 CALIFORNIA STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Highland Avenue and Por 250,000.00$            250,000.00$        $250,000.00
SS15-006 TIPECANOE AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Vine Street to 9th Street 88,600.00$              88,600.00$          $88,600.00
SS15-007 AIRPORT DRIVE Pavement Rehabilitation between Commercenter East to Comme 7,547.00$                7,000.00$            $7,000.00
SS15-008 IRVINGTON AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Chestnut Avenue to Palm 56,000.00$              56,000.00$          $56,000.00
SS15-009 BASELINE STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Canyon Road to Conejo Driv  109,900.00$            109,900.00$        $109,900.00
SS15-011 RIALTO AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Meridian Avenue and Pepper A 11,519.00$              11,000.00$          $11,000.00
SS15-012 BRIER DRIVE Pavement Rehabilitation between Gifford Avenue and Tippecanoe A 17,328.00$              16,000.00$          $16,000.00
SS15-017 "I" Street Pavement Rehabilitation between 14th St and Evens St 30,973.00$              30,000.00$          $30,000.00
SS15-019 HIGHLAND AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between "H" Street and "G" Street 90,600.00$              90,600.00$          $90,600.00
SS15-020 MAGNOLIA DRIVE Pavement between 48th Street to Reservoir Street 28,400.00$              28,400.00$          $28,400.00
SS15-021 PARK DRIVE Pavement Rehabilitatton between Morgan Road to Loyola Drive 38,400.00$              38,400.00$          $38,400.00
SS15-022 HIGHLAND AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Sterling Avenue to Guthrie 177,400.00$            177,400.00$        $177,400.00
SS15-048 HIGHLAND AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between SR 259 (State Route 259 o      21,000.00$              21,000.00$          $21,000.00
SS16-020 CO-OP With the City of Highland for BASELINE STREET Rehabilitation from Del R     277,400.00$            277,400.00$        $277,400.00
SS16-021 CO-OP With City of Highland for 14TH STREET Crosswalk Ramps no parking signs 6,300.00$                6,300.00$            $6,300.00
SS16-022 CO-OP With City of Highland for BASELINE STREET, sidewalk closures (Article 3) 10,600.00$              10,600.00$          $10,600.00
SS16-023 CO-OP with Ctiy of Highland Baseline and 5th St Signal Coordination upgrade (MSR 5,900.00$                5,900.00$            $5,900.00
SS16-024 CO-OP With City of Highland for 5 corridors project, signal coordination upgrade an  25,600.00$              25,600.00$          $25,600.00
SS16-025 CO-OP With City of Highland PALM AVENUE and PACIFIC STREET Improvements 43,280.00$              43,280.00$          $43,280.00
SS16-027 SBX-  "E" STREET from 1Oth Street to Highland Avenue 25,000.00$              25,000.00$          $25,000.00
SS17-001 ATP Cycle 2- Safe Routes to Schools Project at 3 Locations 190,000.00$            190,000.00$        $190,000.00
F STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Sequoia Street to Hill Drive 61,500.00$              61,500.00$          $61,500.00

FY 2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Estimated Total 

Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 FY 2019/2020

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $3,617,700.29 $3,726,231.30 $3,838,018.24 $3,953,158.78 $4,071,753.55

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 FY 2019/2020 FY 2020/2021



DRAFT EXHIBIT "A"

Revised June 5, 2014

H STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between 48th Street to Northpark Blvd 135,000.00$            135,000.00$        $135,000.00
K STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Baseline Street to 14th Street 67,100.00$              67,100.00$          $67,100.00
17TH STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Medical Center Drive to Western Avenue 79,400.00$              79,400.00$          $79,400.00
23RD STREET Pavement Scrub Slurry between "D" Street and "E" Street 13,500.00$              13,500.00$          $13,500.00
24TH STREET Pavement Scrub Slurry between "D" Street and "E" Street 19,600.00$              19,600.00$          $19,600.00
27TH STREET Pavement Scrub Slury from D Street to E Street 16,900.00$              16,900.00$          $16,900.00
28TH STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Waterman Avenue and Fremontia 85,000.00$              85,000.00$          $85,000.00
33RD STEREET Pavement Rehabilitation between "H" Street to "E" Street 101,900.00$            101,900.00$        $101,900.00
34TH STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Mountain View Avenue to Sierra Way 57,100.00$              57,100.00$          $57,100.00
39TH STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Modesto Drive to Del Rosa Avenue 121,500.00$            121,500.00$        $121,500.00
5TH STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Lankershim Avenue to Leslie Street 673,361.00$            673,361.00$        $673,361.00
ARDEN AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Pacific Avenue to 20th Street 173,400.00$            173,400.00$        $173,400.00
ARROWHAD AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between 16th Street to Highland Avenue 218,100.00$            218,100.00$        $218,100.00
ARROWHEAD AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between 5th Street to 7th Street 136,700.00$            136,700.00$        $136,700.00
ARROWHEAD AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between 9th Street to Baseline Street 166,000.00$            166,000.00$        $166,000.00
ARROWHEAD AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Baseline Street to 16th Street 212,600.00$            212,600.00$        $212,600.00
BAILEY AVENUE Pavement RehabiUIBtion between Kendall Drive to Gray Pine Court 73,900.00$              73,900.00$          $73,900.00
BASELINE STREET Pavement RehablhtalJOn between "K" Street to 1-215 Freeway 133,900.00$            133,900.00$        $133,900.00
BASELINE STREET Pavement Rehabilitation belween "H" Street to "E" Street 270,300.00$            270,300.00$        $270,300.00
CAJON BLVD Pavement Rehabilitation between Institution Road and City Limits (Shelter 119,600.00$            119,600.00$        $119,600.00
CALIFORNIA STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between 30th Street to Cajon Blvd 170,400.00$            170,400.00$        $170,400.00
CAMILIA DRIVE Pavement rehabilitation from Yucca Drive to Ralston Avenue 83,500.00$              83,519.00$          $83,519.00
CENTRAL AVENUE Pavement Rehabiliation between SR210 (State Route 210) to Highland 91,700.00$              91,700.00$          $91,700.00
CENTRAL AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Pacific Street to SR210 (SR 210) 78,400.00$              78,400.00$          $78,400.00
COMMERCIAL ROAD Pavement Rehabilitation between Waterman Avenue and Steele 81,800.00$              81,800.00$          $81,800.00
CRESTVIEW AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitallon between Gilbert Street to 18th Street 91,800.00$              91,800.00$          $91,800.00
DEL ROSA AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitations between SR-210 to Date Street 24,000.00$              24,000.00$          $24,000.00
GIFFORD AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Hardt Street to Brier Drive 38,300.00$              38,300.00$          $38,300.00
GRAND AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between ColleQe Avenue to Varsity Avenue 41,700.00$              41,700.00$          $41,700.00
HARDT STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Gifford Street and Tippecanoe Avenue 364,300.00$            364,300.00$        $364,300.00
HIGHLAND AVENUE Widening at Del Rosa Channel 715,400.00$            265,400.00$        63,800.00$          300,000.00$        86,200.00$          $715,400.00
HUNTS LANE Pavement Rehabilitation between Harwick Drive to Commercial Drive 180,000.00$            180,000.00$        $180,000.00
LITTLE LEAGUE DRIVE Pavement Rehabilitation between Meyers Road to end of St N/O Ohi 146,200.00$            146,200.00$        $146,200.00
LYNWOOD DRIVE Pavement Rehabilitation between City Limits (Merito) to Sterling 82,700.00$              82,700.00$          $82,700.00
MARSHALL BLVD Pavement Rehabilitation between Arden Avenue to Belvedere Street 1,010,000.00$         1,010,000.00$     $1,010,000.00
MAYFIELD AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Northpark Blvd and 59th Street 401,500.00$            401,500.00$        $401,500.00
MIRA MONTE DRIVE Pavement Rehabilitation between Oakwood Drive to 30th Street 71,000.00$              71,000.00$          $71,000.00
PACIFIC STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between City Limits (Olive) and Central 18,200.00$              18,200.00$          $18,200.00
PERSHING AVENUE and EDGERTON DRIVE Pavement Rehabilitation from Thompson 42,200.00$              42,200.00$          $42,200.00
PIEDMONT DRIVE Pavement Rehabilitation between Palm Avenue to Piedmont Avenue 103,700.00$            103,700.00$        $103,700.00
PUMALO STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Del Rosa Avenue to Date Place 101,100.00$            101,100.00$        $101,100.00
PUMALO STREET Pavement Rehabilitation between Golden Avenue to Date Place 176,400.00$            176,400.00$        $176,400.00
RIALTO AVE Pavement Rehabilitation between Meridian Avenue to Pennsylvania Avenue 566,800.00$            566,800.00$        $566,800.00
SEPULVEDA AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between 40th Street to Sierra Way 145,600.00$            145,600.00$        $145,600.00
SIERRA WAY Pavement Rehabilitation between Highland Avenue to 28th Street 140,500.00$            140,500.00$        $140,500.00
UNIVERSITY PARKWAY Pavement Rehabilitation between Hallmark Parkway to 1-215 69,500.00$              69,500.00$          $69,500.00
Street Safety Improvements at Various Locations (Annual) 400,000.00$            100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        100,000.00$        $400,000.00
VALENCIA AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation between Highland Avenue to 29th Street 288,500.00$            288,500.00$        $288,500.00
WATERMAN AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation from Mill St to Central Ave 313,100.00$            313,100.00$        $313,100.00
WATERMAN AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation from Vanderbilt Way to Dumas St 435,400.00$            435,400.00$        $435,400.00
WESTERN AVENUE Pavement Rehabilitation from Kendall Dr to 48th St 141,200.00$            141,200.00$        $141,200.00
Widen and Extend Mt View Avenue from Santa Ana River to I-10 Freeway (IVDA) 30,000.00$              30,000.00$          $30,000.00

2,500,000.00$         500,000.00$        500,000.00$        500,000.00$        500,000.00$        500,000.00$        $2,500,000.00
750,000.00$            150,000.00$        150,000.00$        150,000.00$        150,000.00$        150,000.00$        $750,000.00
272,506.33$            250,000.00$        $250,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  136  Named Projects Total: 26,605,469.88$       -$                     6,955,443.00$     -$                     5,316,300.00$     -$                     3,912,867.00$     -$                     3,628,733.00$     -$                     5,494,936.00$     $25,308,279.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 25,308,279$            $25,308,279.00

(%) Named Projects:

2,500,000.00$         500,000.00$        500,000.00$        500,000.00$        500,000.00$        500,000.00$        $2,500,000.00
750,000.00$            150,000.00$        150,000.00$        150,000.00$        150,000.00$        150,000.00$        $750,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 3,250,000.00$         650,000.00$        650,000.00$        650,000.00$        650,000.00$        650,000.00$        $3,250,000.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 18% 17% 17% 16% 16%

Total Programmed: 28,558,279.00$         (*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

Categorical Projects Total *:
SS-B Construct Accessibility Improvements at Various Locations - Citywide
Administration

$3,628,733.00 $5,494,936.00
192% 143% 102% 92% 135%

$6,955,443.00 $5,316,300.00 $3,912,867.00

TC12-001 9th Street and Sierra Way Signal Upgrade
SS-N CIP Administrative Services
SS-B Construct Accessibility Improvements at Various Locations (Annual)



DRAFT EXHIBIT "A"

Revised June 5, 2014

Total Carryover Programmed: -$                           
In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: 28,558,279.00$         
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 28,558,279.00$         
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 39,369,541.73$         
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

Saba Engineer, Principal Engineer
909-394-5284
engineer_sa@sbcity.org

2016-___
11/7/2016

mailto:engineer_sa@sbcity.org


Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2015

PLAN PERIOD: 2016/2017 to 2020/2021

AGENCY NAME: FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,411,672.00 $3,844,942.28

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

$0.00
784,000.00$                11.0% 137,000.00$        $137,000.00
395,400.00$                395,400.00$        -$                    $395,400.00

$0.00
46,500.00$                  46,500.00$          $46,500.00

660,077.00$                660,077.00$        $660,077.00
Administrative Allowance 50,000.00$                  10,000.00$          $10,000.00
SR62 Street Improvements - Future 
Phases 2,556,000.00$             113,055.99$        316,511.94$        390,784.86$        $820,352.79
Pavement Management Priorities 636,025.28$                49,639.01$          138,707.79$    127,249.84$        190,487.26$        129,941.38$        $636,025.28
Split Rock Bridge Construction 4,000,000.00$             91.0% 360,000.00$        $360,000.00

329,561.00$    $329,561.00 *
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  10  Named Projects Total: 9,128,002.28$             1,248,977.00$     -$                    162,695.00$        468,268.79$    -$                    487,249.84$        -$                    506,999.20$        -$                    520,726.24$        $3,394,916.07
Total Carryover + Estimate: 3,394,916$                  $3,394,916.07

(%) Named Projects:

$0.00
965,586.28$                138,707.79$    127,249.84$        190,487.26$        129,941.38$        $586,386.27

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 965,586.28$                -$                    138,707.79$    127,249.84$        190,487.26$        129,941.38$        $586,386.27
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 0% 30% 26% 38% 25%

Total Programmed: 3,981,302.34$           
Total Carryover Programmed: 1,411,672.00$           

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: 2,569,630.34$           
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 3,981,302.34$           
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 5,767,413.42$           
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

Frank J. Luckino
760-367-6799 x.004
fluckino@29palms.org

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

16-21
9/27/2016

Categorical Projects Total *:
Pavement Management Priorities

$630,963.79 $487,249.84 $506,999.20 $520,726.24
278% 135% 100% 100% 100%

$1,248,977.00

Pavement Managementn Priorities (Sun Valley, El Paseo, Condor, Lear, and 

Continued from above……Siesta, Desert Dunes, Mananna, Aztec, and Palo 
Crosswalk HWY 62 at Tamarisk
Microsurfacing Projects (Baseline, Amboy, Valle Vista, Two Mile Road, and Utah 

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:

SR62 Street Improvements - Phase 1
Overlay by Street Crew (El Sol, Mananita, Juanita, Cactus, Monte Vista, Palo 

Estimated Total Project 
Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 FY 2019/2020

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $450,026.21 $468,268.79 $487,249.84 $506,999.20 $520,726.24

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Twentynine Palms FY2016/2017 FY 2019/2020 FY2020/2021

mailto:fluckino@29palms.org


Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $2,361,177.00 $9,151,114.62

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

500,000.00$            500,000.00$        $500,000.00
820,000.00$            781,921.67$        $781,921.67
700,000.00$            641,808.57$        $641,808.57
150,000.00$            150,000.00$        $150,000.00
200,000.00$            200,000.00$        $200,000.00
100,000.00$            100,000.00$        $100,000.00
550,000.00$            500,000.00$        $500,000.00
650,000.00$            625,000.00$        $625,000.00
200,000.00$            200,000.00$        $200,000.00
550,000.00$            550,000.00$        $550,000.00
550,000.00$            550,000.00$        $550,000.00
250,000.00$            250,000.00$        $250,000.00

1,050,000.00$         1,050,000.00$     $1,050,000.00
350,000.00$            350,000.00$        $350,000.00

1,450,000.00$         1,450,000.00$     $1,450,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  15  Named Projects Total: 8,070,000.00$         1,423,730.24$     950,000.00$        -$                     1,325,000.00$     -$                     1,350,000.00$     -$                     1,400,000.00$     -$                     1,450,000.00$     $7,898,730.24
Total Carryover + Estimate: 7,898,730$              $7,898,730.24

(%) Named Projects:

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: -$                         -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     $0.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Programmed: 7,898,730.24$           
Total Carryover Programmed: 1,423,730.24$           

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 6,475,000.00$           
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 7,898,730.24$           
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 13,726,671.93$         
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

Bob Critchfield, P.E., Engineering Manager
(909) 291-2946
bcritchfield@ci.upland.ca.us

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

6362

Categorical Projects Total *:

$1,325,000.00 $1,350,000.00 $1,400,000.00 $1,450,000.00
187% 101% 100% 100% 100%

$2,373,730.24

Citywide Pavement Maintenance 2019/2020
19th Street Reconstruction (Mountain Avenue to Euclid Avenue)

Mountain Avenue Rehabilitation (20th Street to 23rd Street)

18th Street Rehabilitation (Mountain Avenue to San Antonio Avenue)
18th Street Rehabilitation (San Antonio Avenue to Euclid Avenue)
Citywide Pavement Maintenance 2018/2019

Citywide Pavement Maintenance 2015/2016
Citywide Pavement Maintenance 2016/2017
SP/PE Bicycle and Pedestrian Trail Rehabilitation
17th Street Reconstruction (San Antonio Avenue to Euclid Avenue)
Campus Avenue Rehabilitation (South City Limit to Foothill Blvd.)
Citywide Pavement Maintenance 2017/2018

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
13th Street Reconstruction (Euclid Avenue to Campus Avenue)
14th Street Rehabilitation (Euclid Avenue to Campus Avenue)
22nd Street Rehabilitation (Mountain Avenue to Euclid Avenue)

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $1,271,786.80 $1,309,940.41 $1,352,513.47 $1,399,851.44 $1,455,845.50

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Upland FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

mailto:bcritchfield@ci.upland.ca.us


Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $9,383,882 $36,737,036

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

830,000$                 110,000$             $110,000
450,000$                 23,000$               $23,000

1,600,000$              1,400,000$          $1,400,000
970,000$                 470,000$             $470,000
720,000$                 420,000$             $420,000

6,900,000$              355,000$             744,000$             $1,099,000
2,750,000$              10,000$               $10,000
2,683,065$              1,420,980$          $1,420,980
1,500,000$              1,500,000$          $1,500,000

160,000$                 35,000$               $35,000
1,700,000$              1,400,000$          $1,400,000
5,188,000$              10,000$               $10,000

20,000$                   20,000$               $20,000
1,080,000$              460,000$             $460,000

200,000$                 30,000$               $30,000
1,150,000$              1,100,000$          $1,100,000
2,000,000$              1,650,000$          $1,650,000

10,000$                   10,000$               $10,000
1,800,000$              10,000$               $10,000

900,000$                 900,000$             $900,000
70,000$                   10,000$               $10,000

400,000$                 50,000$               $50,000
4,150,000$              2,250,000$          $2,250,000

150,000$                 70,000$               $70,000
15,000$                   15,000$               $15,000

521,000$                 103,000$             $103,000
290,000$                 170,000$             $170,000
405,000$                 270,000$             $270,000
500,000$                 500,000$             $500,000

2,040,000$              1,540,000$          $1,540,000
1,150,000$              1,100,000$          $1,100,000
2,650,000$              2,150,000$          $2,150,000

100,000$                 100,000$             $100,000
47,150$                   47,150$               $47,150
30,000$                   30,000$               $30,000
39,420$                   39,420$               $39,420

$0

Project Count:  38  Named Projects Total: 45,168,635$            -$                     5,828,550$          -$                     5,314,000$          -$                     4,660,000$          -$                     1,820,000$          -$                     2,900,000$          $20,522,550.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 20,522,550$            $20,522,550.00

(%) Named Projects:

2,095,000$              295,000$             415,000$             440,000$             460,000$             485,000$             $2,095,000.00
Engineering Division 277,116$                 52,196$               53,762$               55,375$               57,036$               58,747$               

1,823,603$              343,484$             353,789$             364,402$             375,334$             386,594$             $1,823,603.20
2,568,724$              483,831$             498,346$             513,296$             528,695$             544,556$             $2,568,724.49
6,797,520$              1,280,344$          1,318,754$          1,358,317$          1,399,066$          1,441,038$          $6,797,520.18

50,000$                   50,000$               $50,000.00
Various Traffic Controls 50,000$                   50,000$               $50,000.00

$0.00
Categorical Projects Total: 13,661,964$            2,554,855$          2,639,651$          2,731,390$          2,820,132$          2,915,936$          $13,384,847.87

(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 50% 50% 50% 50% 50%
Total Programmed: 33,907,397.87$          

Total Carryover Programmed: -$                            
In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 34,184,513.52$          
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 34,184,513.52$          
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 55,105,554.74$          
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $5,115,618 $5,287,153 $5,464,429 $5,647,637 $5,838,317

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Victorville FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

Arrowhead Dr, Green Tree Blvd to Nisqualli Rd, Pavement Rehab. & install bike lanes
Balsam Rd - Nisqualli Rd to Bear Valley Rd, pavement rehabilitation & install bike lanes
Bear Valley Rd - Bridge Widening at BNSF Railroad, Design & Construction match
Bear Valley Rd - Balsam Rd to Mariposa Rd, pavement rehabilitation
Bear Valley Rd - Mariposa Rd to Amargosa Rd, pavement rehabilitation
Bear Valley Rd - Amethyst Rd to US-395, pavement rehabilitation

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Air Expressway - Village Dr. to Phantom West, Slurry Seal, Add shoulders & Bike Lanes
Amethyst Rd at Hook Blvd. - Construct Traffic Signal
Amethyst Rd, Mojave Dr. to Bear Valley Rd. pavement rehabilitation & install bike lanes

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

Industrial Blvd - Bear Valley Rd to Silica Rd, pavement rehabilitation
La Mesa Rd - El Rio Rd to Cantina Dr, pavement rehabilitation & install bike lanes
La Mesa / Nisqualli / I-15 Interchange - Environmental Reporting & Legal Services
La Mesa Rd - Cantina Rd to Mesa View, construct new road, Install traffic signal at US-395
La Paz Dr - I-15 Ramps to 7th St, pavement rehabilitation
Llanada Ave - pavement rehabilitation & install bike lanes

El Evado Rd - Hook Blvd to Mojave Dr, add shoulder
El Evado Rd - Hopland Rd to La Mesa Rd, pavement rehabilitation & install bike lanes
Green Tree Blvd, Hesperia Rd to Ridgecrest Rd / Yates Rd - design and right of way
Hesperia Rd - Bear Valley Rd to Nisqualli Rd, install bike lanes
Hesperia Rd - Nisqualli Rd to Green Tree Blvd, pavement rehab. & install bike lanes
Hopland Rd - El Evado Rd to Llanada Rd, pavement rehab. & install bike lanes

Phantom East and Phantom West - slurry seal & install bile lanes
Roy Rogers Dr - Amargosa Rd to I-15 ramps, pavement rehabilitation
Seventh Ave - Nisqualli Rd to Bear Valley Rd, pavement rehab. & install bike lanes
Silica Rd - Bear Valley Rd to Industrial Blvd, pavement rehabilitation
Village Drive - Mojave Drive to Air Expressway, pavement rehab. & install bike lanes
F550 Sign Truck

Mojave Dr at East Trail - construct traffic signal
Mojave Dr - Village Dr to US-395 pavement rehabilitation & install bike lanes
Mojave Dr - 7th St to Village Dr, pavement rehabilitation & install bike lanes
National Trails Hwy, Bridge over Mojave River - analysis & funding application
Nisqualli Rd at 1st Ave - construct traffic signal
Nisqualli Rd - Hesperia Rd to I-15 Bridge - slurry seal & install bike lanes

Thermoplastic machine
450 Crew Cab

Traffic Signal Cabinet

1$                                                       1$                                                       1$                                                       0$                                                       0$                                                       

Categorical Projects Total *:

5,828,550$                                         5,314,000$                                         4,660,000$                                         1,820,000$                                         2,900,000$                                         

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

16-054
9/20/2016
Brian Gengler, City Engineer
760-955-5156
bgengler@ci.victorville.ca.us

Citywide, pavement rehabilitation, seals and overlays, various streets

Traffic Signal Maintenance
Traffic Engineering
Traffic Control - Signing and Striping
Traffic SignalsCommunications Upgrades

mailto:bgengler@ci.victorville.ca.us


Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,588,994.00 $5,665,136.00

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

2,283,819.00$         394,335.00$        320,450.00$        562,500.00$        214,751.00$        482,408.00$        $1,974,444.00
28,125.00$              28,125.00$          $28,125.00
28,125.00$              28,125.00$          $28,125.00
37,198.00$              37,198.00$          $37,198.00
28,125.00$              28,125.00$          $28,125.00
28,125.00$              28,125.00$          $28,125.00
28,125.00$              28,125.00$          $28,125.00
28,125.00$              28,125.00$          $28,125.00

309,375.00$            309,375.00$        $309,375.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  9  Named Projects Total: 2,799,142.00$         450,585.00$        -$                     667,023.00$        -$                     675,000.00$        -$                     214,751.00$        -$                     482,408.00$        -$                     $2,489,767.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 2,489,767$              $2,489,767.00

(%) Named Projects: 44%

45,000.00$              9,000.00$            9,000.00$            9,000.00$            9,000.00$            9,000.00$            $45,000.00
37,500.00$              7,500.00$            7,500.00$            7,500.00$            7,500.00$            7,500.00$            $37,500.00
25,000.00$              5,000.00$            5,000.00$            5,000.00$            5,000.00$            5,000.00$            $25,000.00
17,500.00$              3,500.00$            3,500.00$            3,500.00$            3,500.00$            3,500.00$            $17,500.00

250,000.00$            50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          $250,000.00
250,000.00$            50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$          $250,000.00
285,080.00$            53,696.00$          55,307.00$          56,966.00$          58,675.00$          60,436.00$          $285,080.00

$0.00
Categorical Projects Total: 910,080.00$            178,696.00$        180,307.00$        181,966.00$        183,675.00$        185,436.00$        $910,080.00

(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 24% 23% 22% 22% 21% 16%
Total Programmed: 3,399,847.00$           

Total Carryover Programmed: 2,489,767.00$           
In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 910,080.00$              
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 3,399,847.00$           
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 8,497,704.00$           
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

ALEX QISHTA, P.E., PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
760-369-6575 X304
aqishta@yucca-valley.org

Signal Maintenance Contract
SR62 Median Maintenance Contract

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

16-30
9/20/2016

Categorical Projects Total *:
Traffic Surveys & Warrant Studies
Annual Traffic Census
SHOPP - Minor A/Caltrans
Congestion Management Plan (CMP)
Utilities (Street Lights)

$675,000.00 $214,751.00 $482,408.00
60% 85% 83% 25% 55%

$450,585.00 $667,023.00

YUCCA TRAIL/BUENA VISTA OVERLAY - 524
BUENA VISTA/YUCCA MESA SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (DESIGN) -524
ONAGA TRAIL/PALOMAR AVE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (DESIGN) - 524
YUCCA TRAIL/INDIO AVE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (DESIGN) - 524
YUCCATRAIL/LA CONTENTA ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (DESIGN) - 524
YUCCA TRAIL/PALOMAR AVE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (CONSTRUCTION) - 522

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
TOWNWIDE SLURRY SEAL - 522, 523, 524
YUCCA TRAIL/WARREN VISTA SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (DESIGN) - 524
YUCCA TRAIL/PALOMAR AVE. SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (DESIGN) - 522

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $753,871.00 $784,430.00 $816,226.00 $849,310.00 $872,305.00

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

TOWN OF YUCCA VALLEY FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

mailto:aqishta@yucca-valley.org


Adopted 06/27/2016
City of Yucaipa Annual Budget  2016-2017

7-Year Capital Improvement Program CIP Page 1

PLAN PERIOD: 2016/2017 to 2019/2020

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,227,200.00 $5,020,352.48

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

9,100.00$               9,100.00$           $9,100.00
17,100.00$             17,100.00$         $17,100.00
19,100.00$             19,100.00$         $19,100.00

294,000.00$           294,000.00$       $294,000.00
3,800.00$               3,800.00$           $3,800.00
1,900.00$               1,900.00$           $1,900.00
2,600.00$               2,600.00$           $2,600.00
7,100.00$               7,100.00$           $7,100.00
2,400.00$               2,400.00$           $2,400.00
5,800.00$               5,800.00$           $5,800.00

14,500.00$             14,500.00$         $14,500.00
2,400.00$               2,400.00$           $2,400.00
2,700.00$               2,700.00$           $2,700.00

19,800.00$             19,800.00$         $19,800.00
5,500.00$               5,500.00$           $5,500.00

28,200.00$             28,200.00$         $28,200.00
14,800.00$             14,800.00$         $14,800.00
2,800.00$               2,800.00$           $2,800.00
2,200.00$               2,200.00$           $2,200.00
2,300.00$               2,300.00$           $2,300.00
8,340.00$               8,340.00$           

Avenue A - 2nd St to Bryant St 34,905.00$             34,905.00$         
42,400.00$             42,400.00$         

Acacia St - 2nd St to Bryant St 25,950.00$             25,950.00$         
Avenue B - 2nd St t o 1st St 8,085.00$               8,085.00$           

8,100.00$               8,100.00$           $8,100.00
60,700.00$             60,700.00$         $60,700.00
58,100.00$             58,100.00$         $58,100.00
20,900.00$             20,900.00$         $20,900.00
51,300.00$             51,300.00$         $51,300.00
17,700.00$             17,700.00$         $17,700.00
8,500.00$               8,500.00$           $8,500.00

44,400.00$             44,400.00$         $44,400.00
40,900.00$             40,900.00$         $40,900.00
17,100.00$             17,100.00$         $17,100.00
42,700.00$             42,700.00$         $42,700.00
17,200.00$             17,200.00$         $17,200.00

$0.00
57,700.00$             57,700.00$         $57,700.00
23,100.00$             23,100.00$         $23,100.00
35,600.00$             35,600.00$         $35,600.00
27,700.00$             27,700.00$         $27,700.00
34,800.00$             34,800.00$         $34,800.00
18,000.00$             18,000.00$         $18,000.00
28,400.00$             28,400.00$         $28,400.00
42,300.00$             42,300.00$         $42,300.00
84,000.00$             84,000.00$         $84,000.00
25,700.00$             25,700.00$         $25,700.00

138,600.00$           138,600.00$       $138,600.00
12,200.00$             12,200.00$         $12,200.00
12,600.00$             12,600.00$         $12,600.00
24,600.00$             24,600.00$         $24,600.00
25,800.00$             25,800.00$         $25,800.00
9,800.00$               9,800.00$           $9,800.00

56,100.00$             56,100.00$         $56,100.00
23,500.00$             23,500.00$         $23,500.00
79,100.00$             79,100.00$         $79,100.00
3,300.00$               3,300.00$           $3,300.00
7,700.00$               7,700.00$           $7,700.00

25,200.00$             25,200.00$         $25,200.00
23,700.00$             23,700.00$         $23,700.00
12,800.00$             12,800.00$         $12,800.00
11,300.00$             11,300.00$         $11,300.00
16,600.00$             16,600.00$         $16,600.00
4,200.00$               4,200.00$           $4,200.00
2,700.00$               2,700.00$           $2,700.00
7,700.00$               7,700.00$           $7,700.00
7,800.00$               7,800.00$           $7,800.00
4,000.00$               4,000.00$           $4,000.00
2,800.00$               2,800.00$           $2,800.00
5,900.00$               5,900.00$           $5,900.00

14,100.00$             14,100.00$         $14,100.00
32,400.00$             32,400.00$         $32,400.00
18,300.00$             18,300.00$         $18,300.00
25,600.00$             25,600.00$         $25,600.00
19,500.00$             19,500.00$         $19,500.00
10,600.00$             10,600.00$         $10,600.00
52,800.00$             52,800.00$         $52,800.00
33,400.00$             33,400.00$         $33,400.00
28,300.00$             28,300.00$         $28,300.00
25,100.00$             25,100.00$         $25,100.00
10,900.00$             10,900.00$         $10,900.00
20,700.00$             20,700.00$         $20,700.00
76,100.00$             76,100.00$         $76,100.00
51,200.00$             51,200.00$         $51,200.00
14,000.00$             14,000.00$         $14,000.00

$0.00
39,700.00$             39,700.00$          $39,700.00
51,400.00$             51,400.00$          $51,400.00
76,500.00$             76,500.00$          $76,500.00
1,000.00$               1,000.00$            $1,000.00

32,600.00$             32,600.00$          $32,600.00
151,500.00$           151,500.00$        $151,500.00
60,400.00$             60,400.00$          $60,400.00
45,500.00$             45,500.00$          $45,500.00
17,000.00$             17,000.00$          $17,000.00
6,000.00$               6,000.00$            $6,000.00

21,900.00$             21,900.00$          $21,900.00
19,900.00$             19,900.00$          $19,900.00
11,800.00$             11,800.00$          $11,800.00
16,600.00$             16,600.00$          $16,600.00
10,600.00$             10,600.00$          $10,600.00
9,200.00$               9,200.00$            $9,200.00
8,300.00$               8,300.00$            $8,300.00
6,900.00$               6,900.00$            $6,900.00

19,900.00$             19,900.00$          $19,900.00
15,400.00$             15,400.00$          $15,400.00
17,500.00$             17,500.00$          $17,500.00
7,800.00$               7,800.00$            $7,800.00
5,300.00$               5,300.00$            $5,300.00
3,100.00$               3,100.00$            $3,100.00

15,600.00$             15,600.00$          $15,600.00
10,000.00$             10,000.00$          $10,000.00
47,900.00$             47,900.00$          $47,900.00
12,600.00$             12,600.00$          $12,600.00
8,100.00$               8,100.00$            $8,100.00
3,300.00$               3,300.00$            $3,300.00
6,600.00$               6,600.00$            $6,600.00
4,100.00$               4,100.00$            $4,100.00

12,800.00$             12,800.00$          $12,800.00
6,800.00$               6,800.00$            $6,800.00

24,400.00$             24,400.00$          $24,400.00
29,600.00$             29,600.00$          $29,600.00
62,300.00$             62,300.00$          $62,300.00
58,800.00$             58,800.00$          $58,800.00
46,000.00$             46,000.00$          $46,000.00
43,100.00$             43,100.00$          $43,100.00
68,000.00$             68,000.00$          $68,000.00
63,900.00$             63,900.00$          $63,900.00
74,100.00$             74,100.00$          $74,100.00
14,000.00$             14,000.00$          $14,000.00
16,200.00$             16,200.00$          $16,200.00
12,900.00$             12,900.00$          $12,900.00
9,600.00$               9,600.00$            $9,600.00
8,600.00$               8,600.00$            $8,600.00
3,300.00$               3,300.00$            $3,300.00
6,900.00$               6,900.00$            $6,900.00

$0.00
4,381.00$               4,381.00$            $4,381.00
2,819.00$               2,819.00$            $2,819.00
7,346.00$               7,346.00$            $7,346.00
1,125.00$               1,125.00$            $1,125.00
2,649.00$               2,649.00$            $2,649.00
3,317.00$               3,317.00$            $3,317.00

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Yucaipa FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 FY 2019/2020

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $1,227,200.00 $1,264,016.00 $1,301,936.48 $1,340,994.57

Creekside Dr - Deer Valley Rd to East End
Doral Ct - NW End to Sherwood Dr

FY 2019/2020 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
5th Street - Avenue J to County Line Rd
Colorado St - 9th St to 10th St
4th Street - Avenue B to Ave E

Pinehurst Dr - Chapman Heights Rd to Forest Oaks Dr

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019

Oak Glen Road - Oak Glen Rd to Canyon Dr
Avenel Ln - Lake Breeze Dr to NE End
Baylies Cir - Pinehurst Dr to South End
Creekside Dr - Dump Acrd to Sherwood Dr

Sherwood Dr - SW End to East End
Sumerlin Pl - Pinehurst Dr to South End
Oak Ln - North End to Date Ave
Quail Ct - Oakwood Cir to SE End
California St - Acacia Ave to Yucaipa Blvd

East Lake Dr - Lake Breeze Dr to Pinehurst Dr
Forest Oaks Dr - West End to Forest Oaks Dr
Glen Abbey Ct - Pinehurst Dr to South End
Johnson Way - Oakwood Pl to Sherwood Pl
Lake Breeze Dr - West End to Pinehurst Dr
Oakwood Pl - SW End to 5th Street

Ridgecrest Dr - Marbeth Rd to Sierra Linda St -
Windsor Ct - Windsor Dr to Ave E
Windsor Dr - Camelot Dr to Windsor Ct
18th Street - 18th Street to City Limits
Orchid St - North End to South End
Sierra Linda St - Overcrest Dr to Ridgecrest Dr 

Adams St - Yucaipa Blvd to Avenue B

18th Street - outer Hwy 10 to 18th Street
Marbeth Rd - Tenessee St to Ridgecrest Dr
Oleander Ave - Ramona St to Fremont St
Velardo Dr - Blossom Ave to Lantana Ave
Mountain View St - Velardo Dr to Bryant Street

Colorado Street - 10th Street to 11th Street
Colorado Street - 8th Street to Wildwood Canyon Road
5th Street - Oak Glen Road to Forest Oaks Dr
Yucaipa Blvd - 17th Stree to 18th street
County Line Road - County Line Rd to 4th Street
County Line Road - Bryant Street to 2nd Street

Colorado Street - 8th Street to 9th Street

Avenue G - Avenue G to 5th Street
5th Street - Forest Oaks Dr to 5th street 
Oak Glen Road - 5th Street to Stonewood Dr
Yucaipa Blvd - Yucaipa Blvd to 12th Street
Oak Glen Road - Stonewood Dr to 2nd Street

2nd Street - Tara Ln to San Rosen Ct 
8th Street - Washington Dr to Reedy Woods Ln
Arrasta Dr - West End to Territory Rd
Augusta Cir - Cobblestone Pl to Cramer Rd
Bluegrass Rd - Chapman Heights Rd to Golden Crown Way
Cramer Rd - Chapman Heights Rd to Bluegrass Rd

2nd Street - Oak Glen Rd to 2nd Street
Holmes Street - Avenue H to Leah Ln
4th Street - Avenue E to Pvmt Change
13th Street - Avenue D to Ave E
2nd Street - Persimmon Ave to Date Ave
County Line Road - Bryant Street to Douglas St

SilverHawk Dr - Bluegrass Rd to Silver Hawk Dr
Territory Rd - NE End to Cramer Rd
Wiggins Ct - Old Trail Rd to South End
Wild Horse Way - Cramer Rd to East End
Avenue C - 8th Street to Columbia Ave
Bodie Street - NW End to 9th St

Golden Crown Way - Arrasta Dr to Bluegrass Rd
McKenney Pl - Wild Horse Way to East End
Old Trail Dr - Cramer Rd to NE End
Oro Fino Ct - West End to Bluegrass Rd
Orton Way - Old Trail Rd to Golden Crown Way
Redhawk Pl - Cramer Rd to Bluegrass Rd

Alta Dr - West End to Bryant Street
Vista Ln - North End to Date Ave
Linda Ladera - 17th St to East End
Rosemond St - Tonkin Ave to 9th Street
Cedar Ave - Peach Tree Rd to Cedar Ct
Mariposa St - 7th St to Nido Ave

Fairview Dr -  5th St to Valley View St
11th Street - Colorado St to Cienega Dr
Ramada Ln - Blossom Ave to Lantana Ave
Blosson Ave - Ramada Ln to Velardo Dr
Reseda Dr - Marbeth Rd NE to Marbeth Rd SW
Medlar Street - Vineyard St to Bella Vista Dr

County Line Rd - I-10 On ramp to County Line Road
5th Street - County Line Rd to City Limits
County Line Rd - 4th Street to City Limits
Oak Glen Road - Wildwood Canyon Rd to City Limits
Avena Way - Peach Tree Rd to SE End
Morningside Dr - Wildwood Canyon Rd to County Line Rd

Bryant Street - Avenue D to Eureka Ave

Fairview Dr - 8th St to East End 
Fremont St - Avocado St to Date Ave
5th Street - 5th Street to Yucaipa Blvd
Sand Canyon Road - Sand Canyon Road NW to Sand Canyon Road SE
Avenue D - California street to Adams Street

Wildwood Canyon Rd - Nebraska St to June Ln
Yucaipa Blvd - 14th Street to Yucaipa Blvd
5th Street - Ave E to Fairview Dr
Sand Canyon Rd - Chapman Heights Rd to Yucaipa BLvd
Bryant Street - Birchwood St to Bryant Ct - 
Bryant Street - Eureka Ave to Alta Dr

Oak Mesa Dr - Mesa Sol Dr to Mesa Verde Dr
Primrose Dr - Lantana Ave to East End
Woodbriar Dr - Julie Ln to Oak Ridge Dr
Calimesa Blvd - Avenue I to Avenue J
I 10 OH - City Limits to Knoll Dr
Oak Glen Rd - Oak Glen Rd to Yucaipa Blvd

Bryant St - Pvmnt Change to Velardo Dr
California Street - Mountain View St to Bella Vista Dr
3rd Street - Sunlight Dr to Cape Cod Ct
Avenue D - Adams Street to Bryant Street
Date Ave - Kent Ln to Oak Ln
Mesa Grande Dr - Mesa Grande Dr to Oak Ridge Dr

Bryant Street - Bryant Street to Mountain View St
Bryant Street - Sunlight Dr to Wildwood Canyon Rd
Bryant Street - Ave G to La Flora Dr
Oak Glen Rd - 2nd Street to Bryant St 
Bryant Street - Juniper Ave to Adams St
Bryant Street - Sunnyside Dr to Birchwood St

Oak Glen Rd - Fremont St to Oak Hill LN
Fremont Street - Casa Vista Dr to Oak Glen Rd
9th Street - Pecan Ave to Pvmt Change
Avalon Ave - Oak Tree Ln to Shangri Ln
Columbia Ave - North End to Colorado St

Custer St - Rancho Rd to Beech Ave

Pendleton Ave - Pendleton Ave to Highland Ave
Avenue D - 1st St to California St 
Fremont Street - Sleepy Hollow Rd to Olander Ave
Fremont Street - Panorama Dr to Avocado St 
17th Street - Ave E to Dunlap Blvd
Tennessee St - 16th Street to Yucaipa Blvd

Outer Hwy 10 - Alta Vista Dr to 18th Street
Wildwood Canyon Road - 3rd Street to June Lane
Wildwood Canyon Road - Penny Lane to California Street
Wildwood Canyon Road - Barbara Ave to Sundance Ct

Foxwood Dr - Bella Vista Dr to Sunlight Dr
Golden Hills Dr - Shadowwood Dr to Tahoe Dr

Lantana Ave - Primrose Dr to Avenue H

Bryant Street - Yucaipa Blvd to Avenue A
Bryant Street Avenue B to Avenue C



Adopted 06/27/2016
City of Yucaipa Annual Budget  2016-2017

7-Year Capital Improvement Program CIP Page 2

PLAN PERIOD: 2016/2017 to 2019/2020

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,227,200.00 $5,020,352.48

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

City of Yucaipa FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 FY 2019/2020

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $1,227,200.00 $1,264,016.00 $1,301,936.48 $1,340,994.57

FY 2019/2020 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Estimated Total 

Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019

12,700.00$             12,700.00$          $12,700.00
8,200.00$               8,200.00$            $8,200.00

28,200.00$             28,200.00$          $28,200.00
3,600.00$               3,600.00$            $3,600.00

61,953.00$             61,953.00$          $61,953.00
2,116.00$               2,116.00$            $2,116.00
5,075.00$               5,075.00$            $5,075.00
1,789.00$               1,789.00$            $1,789.00
3,350.00$               3,350.00$            $3,350.00
3,229.00$               3,229.00$            $3,229.00
8,519.00$               8,519.00$            $8,519.00
1,320.00$               1,320.00$            $1,320.00
4,967.00$               4,967.00$            $4,967.00
5,587.00$               5,587.00$            $5,587.00

15,370.00$             15,370.00$          $15,370.00
1,500.00$               1,500.00$            $1,500.00
3,000.00$               3,000.00$            $3,000.00

11,000.00$             11,000.00$          $11,000.00
1,000.00$               1,000.00$            $1,000.00

12,000.00$             12,000.00$          $12,000.00
4,000.00$               4,000.00$            $4,000.00

15,000.00$             15,000.00$          $15,000.00
4,600.00$               4,600.00$            $4,600.00

46,000.00$             46,000.00$          $46,000.00
45,000.00$             45,000.00$          $45,000.00
34,000.00$             34,000.00$          $34,000.00
32,000.00$             32,000.00$          $32,000.00
22,000.00$             22,000.00$          $22,000.00
19,000.00$             19,000.00$          $19,000.00
1,000.00$               1,000.00$            $1,000.00
1,400.00$               1,400.00$            $1,400.00

350.00$                  350.00$               $350.00
3,600.00$               3,600.00$            $3,600.00
4,500.00$               4,500.00$            $4,500.00
8,000.00$               8,000.00$            $8,000.00
5,500.00$               5,500.00$            $5,500.00
6,500.00$               6,500.00$            $6,500.00
5,500.00$               5,500.00$            $5,500.00
5,400.00$               5,400.00$            $5,400.00
8,800.00$               8,800.00$            $8,800.00

14,000.00$             14,000.00$          $14,000.00
22,000.00$             22,000.00$          $22,000.00
27,000.00$             27,000.00$          $27,000.00
35,200.00$             35,200.00$          $35,200.00
8,800.00$               8,800.00$            $8,800.00

36,800.00$             36,800.00$          $36,800.00
34,000.00$             34,000.00$          $34,000.00
27,000.00$             27,000.00$          $27,000.00
48,000.00$             48,000.00$          $48,000.00
40,200.00$             40,200.00$          $40,200.00
23,000.00$             23,000.00$          $23,000.00
31,500.00$             31,500.00$          $31,500.00
29,000.00$             29,000.00$          $29,000.00
30,000.00$             30,000.00$          $30,000.00
13,000.00$             13,000.00$          $13,000.00
33,500.00$             33,500.00$          $33,500.00
18,500.00$             18,500.00$          $18,500.00
9,200.00$               9,200.00$            $9,200.00

23,000.00$             23,000.00$          $23,000.00
50,000.00$             50,000.00$          $50,000.00
43,000.00$             43,000.00$          $43,000.00
7,000.00$               7,000.00$            $7,000.00

20,500.00$             20,500.00$          $20,500.00
15,000.00$             15,000.00$          $15,000.00
38,000.00$             38,000.00$          $38,000.00
14,000.00$             14,000.00$          $14,000.00
22,000.00$             22,000.00$          $22,000.00
37,000.00$             37,000.00$          $37,000.00
32,000.00$             32,000.00$          $32,000.00
23,000.00$             23,000.00$          $23,000.00
14,000.00$             14,000.00$          $14,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  212  Named Projects Total: 4,926,442.00$        -$                   965,380.00$       -$                   1,328,300.00$    -$                    1,325,300.00$     -$                    1,307,462.00$     $4,806,762.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 3,618,980$             $3,618,980.00

(%) Named Projects:

$360,000.00 70,000.00$         70,000.00$         70,000.00$          75,000.00$          $210,000.00
$750,000.00 150,000.00$       150,000.00$       150,000.00$        150,000.00$        $450,000.00
$475,000.00 95,000.00$         95,000.00$         95,000.00$          95,000.00$          $285,000.00
$150,000.00 25,000.00$         25,000.00$         25,000.00$          25,000.00$          $75,000.00
$150,000.00 30,000.00$         30,000.00$         30,000.00$          30,000.00$          $90,000.00
$150,000.00 30,000.00$         30,000.00$         30,000.00$          30,000.00$          $90,000.00
$150,000.00 25,000.00$         25,000.00$         25,000.00$          25,000.00$          $75,000.00

Categorical Projects Total: 2,185,000.00$        425,000.00$       425,000.00$       425,000.00$        -$                    430,000.00$        $1,275,000.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 35% 34% 33% 32%

Total Programmed: 6,081,762.00$          
Total Carryover Programmed: -$                          

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: 4,926,442.00$          
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 4,926,442.00$          
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 7,530,528.72$          
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

Chapman Heights Road - Sand Canyon Rd to 13th Street
Chapman Heights Road - Oak Glen Rd to Pinehurst Dr

4th Street - Sunlight Dr to Wildwood Canyon Rd
7th Street - Amaryllis Ln to 7th Street
7th Street - Parkside Ln to Ave E
9th Street - Wildflower Ln to 9th St
Avenue H - Valley View St to 4th St
Date Ave - Holmes St to Pendleton Ave

Yucaipa Blvd - 3rd St to 2nd St
Yucaipa Blvd - I10 Fwy to I 10 Onrmp
Outer Hwy 10  - 16th St to Florida St
3rd Street - Lockwood Dr to Shangri Ln
3rd Street - Acacia Ave to Yucaipa Blvd
4th Street - Pavement Change to Harmony Ln

9th Street - 9th St to Bodie Ln
Douglas Street - Crestview Ave to Acacia Ave
Fir Avenue - Yunis Ct to Ramona St
17th Street - Ave D to Ave E
16th Street - Sand Canyon Rd to Tennessee St
Avenue D - Bryant St to Custer St

Dunlap Blvd - Ave E to 18th St
DUnlap Blvd - 16th St to Kentucky Ave
Fremont St - Terriann Ln to Estacia Way
Kentucky St - Maple Ct to 15th St
Nebraska St - Nebraska Way to Wildwood Canyon Rd
6th Street - Pavement Chng to Nebraska Ln

County Line Road - County Line Road to East End
Addison Street - North End to Cedarwood Ln
Arbor Way - Peach Tree Rd to SE End
Oak Hill Ct - North End to Oak Mesa Dr
Parkview Terrace - Elm Crest Ct to Seven Oaks Trl
Santa Maria Street - Big Sky Ct to Country Glen Ct

2nd Street - Cedar Ave to Acacia Ave
Avenue H - Robic Ct to 5th Pl
Enoch Ave - Cypress St to 7th Street
Moss Rd Ct - NW End to Sunnyside Dr
Santa Maria Street - Suncreek Dr to Big Sky Ct
Butterfly Drive - Monarch Ct to Butterfly Ct

Village Rd - Mesa Grande Dr to Canyon Heights Dr
Andes Way - Holmes St to East End
Fairview Dr - Valley View St to NE End
Peach Tree Rd - Peach Tree Rd to Cedar Ave
Mountan View St - Bryant St to Custer St
Eureka Street - 8th St to Columbia Ave

Vineyard St - West End to Grant St
Custer St - Tresa Ln to Colonial Dr
Casa Blanca Avenue - Acropolis Dr to Golden Gate Dr
Goldstone Street - City Limts to Onyx St
Laraye Dr - West End to Valley View St
Avenue J - Calimesa Blvd to Frieda Ln

Cedarwood Ln - California St to Addison St
Colonial Drive - Custer St to Tresa Ln
Cornell Drive - Auburn Ave to Cornell Ct
Diamond Street - Quartz St to Onyx St
Fremont Court - Fremont St to East End
Grape Avenue - Lakeview Rd to Monterey Pine

Vineyard St - Grant St to Holmes St
Addison Street - South End to Cedarwood Ln
Avenue D - Poplar St to 3rd St
Beech Ave - California St to Adams St
Blossom Avenue - Velardo Dr to Vineyard St
Pecan Avenue - 3rd St to Birch St 

Liberty Rd - Columbia Ave to East End
Santa Maria St - Suncrst Ct to Holmes St
Sunlight Drive - Bryant St to Monterey Dr

Panorama Dr - Madison St to Verona St
Sunlight Drive - Linn St to Cascade St
Avenue B - Douglas St to Fremont St
Beech Ave - Auburn Ave to Custer
Beech Ave - California St to Beech Ave
Comberton St - Adams St to Bryant St

79% 105% 102% 97%

Categorical Projects Total *:
Annual Striping Program

$965,380.00 $1,328,300.00 $1,325,300.00 $1,307,462.00

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

2015-30
6/22/2015
Fermin Preciado, City Engineer
(909) 797-2489
fpreciado@yucaipa.org

Annual Concrete Program
Annual Alley Rehab Program
Annual Traffic Calming Program
Annual Preserving Monument Program
Annual Under Street Drain Pipe Repair
Annual Local Matching Projects

mailto:fpreciado@yucaipa.org


Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $20,144.00 $225,749.71

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

500.00$                    500.00$               $500.00
36,749.00$               36,749.00$          $36,749.00

200,000.00$             144,425.37$        55,574.63$          $200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  3  Named Projects Total: 237,249.00$             500.00$               -$                     -$                     -$                     36,749.00$          -$                     -$                     -$                     144,425.37$        55,574.63$          $237,249.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 237,249$                  $237,249.00

(%) Named Projects:

3,750.00$                 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $3,750.00
23,000.00$               $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00
5,000.00$                 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 31,750.00$               3,750.00$            3,750.00$            3,750.00$            3,750.00$            3,750.00$            $18,750.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 10% 9% 9% 9% 9%

Total Programmed: 255,999.00$               
Total Carryover Programmed: 181,674.37$               

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 74,324.63$                 
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 255,999.00$               
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 338,624.57$               
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $38,176.58 $39,611.04 $41,099.32 $42,643.43 $44,075.34

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

County of San Bernardino - Colorado River FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Apache Drive, Rio Mesa Dr NW/.04M N, EL PASEO  - AC Overlay
Arrowhead Avenue, Del Rey Dr N/Rio Vista Dr -Overlay
Parker Dam Road, Aqueduct Rd N  for 7.61 Miles - Chip Seal

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

$200,000.00
1% 0% 89% 0% 454%

$500.00

Categorical Projects Total *:
Congestion Management Program
Routine Maintenance
Traffic Control Devices

$0.00 $36,749.00 $0.00

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.



Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,046,808.00 $3,040,873.63

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

1,350,000.00$          350,000.00$        1,000,000.00$     $1,350,000.00
20,190.00$               20,190.00$          $20,190.00

765,000.00$             765,000.00$        $765,000.00
2,000,000.00$          500,000.00$        929,160.99$        570,839.01$        $2,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  4  Named Projects Total: 4,135,190.00$          520,190.00$        -$                     1,279,160.99$     570,839.01$        -$                     1,000,000.00$     -$                     -$                     -$                     765,000.00$        $4,135,190.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 4,135,190$               $4,135,190.00

(%) Named Projects:

$10,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00
$25,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00
$5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 40,000.00$               8,000.00$            8,000.00$            8,000.00$            8,000.00$            8,000.00$            $40,000.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Total Programmed: 4,175,190.00$            
Total Carryover Programmed: 1,799,350.99$            

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 2,375,839.01$            
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 4,175,190.00$            
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 4,561,310.45$            
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $368,796.60 $383,746.39 $399,301.37 $415,485.98 $426,735.29

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

County of San Bernardino - Morongo Basin FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

Pioneertown Rd Area Chip Seal - SEE ATTACHMENT A ROADS LIST

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Yard 10 Maintenance Overlays and Surface Seals - Amboy Rd, Bullion Mtn Rd E/.12M W to 
Ironage Rd
Valle Vista Rd, Utah Tr E/Bullion Mtn Rd
National Trails Highway, 6.42M E,CRUCERO RD E for 17 miles, Chip Seal

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

$520,190.00 $1,850,000.00

Categorical Projects Total *:
Congestion Management Program
Routine Maintenance
Traffic Control Devices

$1,000,000.00 $0.00 $765,000.00
141% 482% 250% 0% 179%

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.



Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $661,688.00 $5,840,143.13

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

$0.00
500.00$                  500.00$              $500.00
500.00$                  500.00$              $500.00
500.00$                  500.00$              $500.00

2,500,000.00$        1,000,000.00$    324,610.09$       1,175,389.91$    $2,500,000.00

2,000,000.00$        $300,000.00 558,970.33$       $1,141,029.67 $2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00$        $300,000.00 $1,700,000.00 $2,000,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  7  Named Projects Total: 6,501,500.00$        1,001,500.00$    300,000.00$       324,610.09$       1,175,389.91$    -$                    300,000.00$       558,970.33$       1,141,029.67$    -$                    1,700,000.00$    $6,501,500.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 6,501,500$             $6,501,500.00

(%) Named Projects:

$15,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00
$50,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $50,000.00

$5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 70,000.00$             14,000.00$         14,000.00$         14,000.00$         14,000.00$         14,000.00$         $70,000.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total Programmed: 6,571,500.00$           
Total Carryover Programmed: 1,885,080.42$           

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 4,686,419.58$           
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 6,571,500.00$           
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 8,760,214.70$           
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $964,422.09 $999,177.34 $1,035,182.90 $1,072,483.66 $1,107,189.14

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

County of San Bernardino - SB MOUNTAINS FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
North Bay Road - Pavement Improvement
    North Bay Road, SH173 Ely/Golden Rule Lane
    North Bay Road, SH189 N&E/SH173 

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

Maple Lane, .27M N, Baldwin Ln/SH38 - Drainage Improvement 
Yard 9 Prep (including overlay where needed) and Chip Seal- SEE ATTACHMENT A 
ROADS LIST
Yard 7 Prep (including overlay where needed) and Chip Seal- SEE ATTACHMENT A 
ROADS LIST

Yard 8 Prep (including overlay where needed) and Chip Seal- SEE ATTACHMENT A 
ROADS LIST

$1,700,000.00
135% 150% 29% 159% 154%

$1,301,500.00

Categorical Projects Total *:
Congestion Management Program
Routine Maintenance
Traffic Control Devices

$1,500,000.00 $300,000.00 $1,700,000.00

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.



Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME:
Total Available 

(Carryover plus 
estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $6,602,231.00 $20,528,191.11

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

$0.00

500.00$                    500.00$                $500.00

514,559.00$             100,000.00$         $100,000.00

500.00$                    500.00$                $500.00
148,000.00$             148,000.00$         $148,000.00

1,381,952.00$          1,381,952.00$      $1,381,952.00
1,542,000.00$          1,542,000.00$      $1,542,000.00

139,110.00$             139,110.00$         $139,110.00
370,000.00$             370,000.00$         $370,000.00
400,000.00$             400,000.00$         $400,000.00
148,000.00$             14,300.00$           133,700.00$         $148,000.00
675,000.00$             675,000.00$         $675,000.00

1,464,300.00$          1,464,300.00$      $1,464,300.00
2,000,000.00$          700,000.00$         1,300,000.00$      $2,000,000.00

108,400.00$             108,400.00$         $108,400.00

2,560,000.00$          1,820,000.00$      740,000.00$         $2,560,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  15  Named Projects Total: 11,452,321.00$        1,645,252.00$      -$                     3,050,700.00$      -$                     3,228,400.00$      -$                     1,649,110.00$      -$                     1,464,300.00$      -$                     $11,037,762.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 11,037,762$             $11,037,762.00

(%) Named Projects:

$15,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00
$25,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00
$5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 45,000.00$               9,000.00$             9,000.00$             9,000.00$             9,000.00$             9,000.00$             $45,000.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Programmed: 11,082,762.00$           
Total Carryover Programmed: 11,037,762.00$           

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 45,000.00$                 
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 11,082,762.00$           
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 30,792,286.67$           
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $2,579,999.05 $2,679,164.34 $2,782,135.30 $2,889,057.75 $2,995,603.67

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

County of San Bernardino - North Desert FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

Goffs Road and Lanfair Road Chip Seal (Yard 15, combined w/Road Operations project)- SEE 
ATTACHMENT A ROADS LIST
Agate Road, Lenwood Rd E/.04M E, Western Dr - Overlay
Fort Irwin Rd, Yermo Rd N/S Line, Ft Irwin Rd - Pavement improvement
Lenwood Road, Jasper Rd N/Old Highway 58 - Pavement improvement

Yermo Road, Meridian E/Daggett Yermo Rd (Scrub Seal, combined w/Road Operations project)
Ludlow Road, End E/Crucero Rd - SC 3000 Overlay

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:

Yard 12 Overlay (combined w/Road Operations project)- SEE ATTACHMENT A ROADS LIST
Yermo Road and Others (Yard 12 Chip Seal, combined w/Road Operations project)- SEE 
ATTACHMENT A ROADS LIST

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

Baker Blvd, Park Ave, Nipton Road and Ivanpah Road, prep &chip 16.49 miles- SEE 
ATTACHMENT A ROADS LIST

Cedar Road, Jasper Rd N/Agate Rd - Pavement Improvement
Trona Northern Bike Path - Overlay     
Rimrock Road, "O" St E/Agarita Ave (Cape Seal)- SEE ATTACHMENT A ROADS LIST
NATIONAL TRAILS HIGHWAY  Ft Cady E/6.42M E,CRUCERO RD - Chip Seal
Barstow Heights Area Pre&Chip Seal - SEE ATTACHMENT A ROADS LIST
DAGGETT YERMO ROAD, NATIONAL TRAILS HWY N/YERMO RD, chip seal

$1,645,252.00 $3,050,700.00

Categorical Projects Total *:
Congestion Management Program
Routine Maintenance
Traffic Control Devices

$3,228,400.00 $1,649,110.00 $1,464,300.00
64% 114% 116% 57% 49%

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.



Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021
AGENCY NAME: Total Available (Carryover 

plus estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $6,518,282.00 $17,848,730.04

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

2,000,000.00$         58.3% 41.7% 426,227.46$        739,772.54$        $1,166,000.00
$0.00

500.00$                   500.00$               $500.00
500.00$                   500.00$               $500.00

Live Oak Avenue and Others $0.00
500.00$                   500.00$               $500.00
500.00$                   500.00$               $500.00

1,094,000.00$         994,000.00$        100,000.00$        $1,094,000.00
1,769,900.00$         1,769,900.00$     $1,769,900.00

600,000.00$            600,000.00$        $600,000.00

1,148,400.00$         300,000.00$        848,400.00$        $1,148,400.00
600,000.00$            600,000.00$        $600,000.00

400,000.00$            400,000.00$        $400,000.00
400,000.00$            400,000.00$        $400,000.00

2,200,000.00$         2,200,000.00$     $2,200,000.00
1,500,000.00$         300,000.00$        1,200,000.00$     $1,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  16  Named Projects Total: 11,714,300.00$       4,096,000.00$     -$                     4,544,527.46$     739,772.54$        -$                     -$                     300,000.00$        -$                     1,200,000.00$     -$                     $10,880,300.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 10,880,300$            $10,880,300.00

(%) Named Projects:

$25,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00
5,000.00$                1,000.00$            1,000.00$            1,000.00$            1,000.00$            1,000.00$            $5,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 30,000.00$              6,000.00$            6,000.00$            6,000.00$            6,000.00$            6,000.00$            $30,000.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Programmed: 10,910,300.00$                       
Total Carryover Programmed: 10,140,527.46$                       

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 769,772.54$                            
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 10,910,300.00$                       
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 26,773,095.06$                       
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $2,122,245.46 $2,185,912.82 $2,256,954.99 $2,335,948.42 $2,429,386.35

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

County of San Bernardino - SB Valley FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

    Cactus Avenue, Jurupa Avenue N/Slover Avenue

     Live Oak Avenue, Various Locations - Rehabilitation
     Ceres Avenue, Merrill Ave N&E/Catawba - Rehabilitation
Etiwanda Avenue, North Abutment of 1-10 Bridge to 400' N of Valley, Reconstruction
SBD AREA Cape Slurry Seal - SEE ATTACHMENT A ROADS LIST
Randall Ave from Maple Ave E to Cedar Ave E .13 M

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street Measure I 
ProgrammedNamed Projects:

San Bernardino Avenue, Calabash Ave E/Fontana Ave - Widening 
Jurupa Avenue & Other - Rehabilitation 
    Jurupa Avenue, Cedar Ave E/.09M W, Willow Ave 

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

Yard 5 Seven Oaks Rd and Others Prep (including overlay where needed) and Chip - SEE 
ATTACHMENT A ROADS LIST
Yard 5 Chip Seal Lytle Creek Area Prep and Chip- SEE ATTACHMENT A ROADS LIST
Yard 5 Valley of the Falls Dr and Others Prep (including overlay where needed) and Chip - 
SEE ATTACHMENT A ROADS LIST
Sierra Ave SH15 north to Lytle Creek Rd and Lytle Creek Rd from Sierra Ave north for 925'
Pipe Line Ave and Others- SEE ATTACHMENT A ROADS LIST
Sand Canyon Rd from Crafton Ave SE to Yucaipa City Limits - Reconstruction

$300,000.00 $1,200,000.00
193% 242% 0% 13% 49%

Categorical Projects Total *:
Routine Maintenance
Traffic Control Devices

$4,096,000.00 $5,284,300.00 $0.00

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.



Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:



Attachment A

Revised July 1, 2016

PLAN PERIOD: FY2016/2017 to FY2020/2021

AGENCY NAME: Total Available 
(Carryover plus estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $3,875,830.00 $11,774,774.18

Public 
Share (%)

DIF 
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds 

Current
Estimate

$0.00
205,335.00$            183,945.00$        21,390.00$          $205,335.00
392,000.00$            351,167.00$        40,833.00$          $392,000.00
213,333.00$            191,111.00$        22,222.00$          $213,333.00
21,333.00$              19,111.00$          2,222.00$            $21,333.00
18,666.00$              16,722.00$          1,944.00$            $18,666.00

197,334.00$            176,778.00$        20,556.00$          $197,334.00
165,333.00$            148,111.00$        17,222.00$          $165,333.00
85,333.00$              76,444.00$          8,889.00$            $85,333.00
48,000.00$              43,000.00$          5,000.00$            $48,000.00
93,333.00$              83,611.00$          9,722.00$            $93,333.00

1,400,000.00$         1,400,000.00$     $1,400,000.00
292,195.00$            292,195.00$        $292,195.00

$0.00
2,000.00$                2,000.00$            $2,000.00

72,000.00$              72,000.00$          $72,000.00
26,000.00$              26,000.00$          $26,000.00

157,000.00$            157,000.00$        $157,000.00
1,000,000.00$         500,000.00$        500,000.00$        $1,000,000.00

800,000.00$            800,000.00$        $800,000.00
697,000.00$            58.5% 41.5% 130,000.00$        $130,000.00
388,226.00$            388,226.00$        $388,226.00

50,000.00$              50,000.00$          $50,000.00
3,000,000.00$         747,604.00$        252,396.00$        2,000,000.00$     $3,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project Count:  24  Named Projects Total: 9,324,421.00$         3,875,830.00$     252,396.00$        -$                     3,329,195.00$     -$                     500,000.00$        -$                     800,000.00$        -$                     -$                     $8,757,421.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: 8,757,421$              $8,757,421.00

(%) Named Projects:

$50,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $50,000.00
$25,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00
$5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Categorical Projects Total: 80,000.00$              16,000.00$          16,000.00$          16,000.00$          16,000.00$          16,000.00$          $80,000.00
(%) Categorical  Projects  (cannot exceed 50%): 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total Programmed: 8,837,421.00$            
Total Carryover Programmed: 3,875,830.00$            

In Accordance with Measure I Strategic Plan Policy 40003/40012/40016: Total Estimated Programmed: 4,961,591.00$            
1.  If Measure I allocated to project is ≥ $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 8,837,421.00$            
2.  There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.   150% of Estimated Measure I plus carryover: 17,662,161.27$          
3.  There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure I estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed  150% limit: No
4.  Expenditures of Measure I Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5.  Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:
CONTACT PHONE:
CONTACT EMAIL:

MEASURE I ESTIMATE: $1,477,269.49 $1,526,804.87 $1,577,997.94 $1,630,904.03 $1,685,967.85

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.  Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE I LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

County of San Bernardino - Victor Valley FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020 FY2020/2021

FY2020/2021 Total Local Street 
Measure I 

ProgrammedNamed Projects:
Spring Valley Lake area - Pavement Improvement
     Chinquapin Drive, Vista Ponit Dr NWLY/Ridge Crest Rd
     Country Club Drive, Spg Valley Pky ELY/Riverview Dr

Estimated Total 
Project Cost

Nexus Project? FY2016/2017 FY2017/2018 FY2018/2019 FY2019/2020

     Rancho Bonita Rd, Hidden Valley Rd ELY/Spg Valley Pky
     Rolling Ridge Drive, .0004M S, Mtn Meadows NLY/Country Clud Dr
Luna Road, .0006M. W, San Martin Rd E/El Rio Rd - Overlay
Ridge Crest Road @ Chinquapin Dr- Left Turn Improvement w/Temporary Signal
Apple Valley Area Microsurfacing Yard 16 
    Yucca Road, Valley Crest Tern N .04M

     Driftwood Drive, Riverview Dr NWLY/Spg Valley Pky
     Honeycomb Lane, Hidden Valley Rd E/Spring Valley Pky
     Kalin Ranch Drive, Spr Valley Pky NE/Arrowhead Tr
     Makai Court, Country Club Dr N/End
     Mauka Court, Country Club Dr NLY/End
     Pah-ute Road, Ridge Crest Rd E/.08M E, Spg Valley Pky

National Trails Highway, Victorville CL N/N Bryman Rd - Pavement Improvement
Victor Valley Area Overlay Yard 11 (combined w/Road Operations project)- SEE ATTACHMENT 
A ROADS LIST
Lucerne Valley Prep and Chip- SEE ATTACHMENT A ROADS LIST

    Joshua Road, .04M N to Standing Rock Road N to Cahuilla Road
    Joshua Road, Cahuilla Road N of South Road
Mariposa Road, .31M S, Joshua St N/Joshua St - Pavement Improvement
Lone Pine Canyon Road, SH2 to SH138 - Pavement Improvement
Victorville Area chip seal - El Evado Road, La Brisa Rd N to Anacapa Road
Ranchero Road, .30M E, Mariposa E/1M E, Escondido Ave - Widening (Design)

$0.00
279% 218% 32% 49% 0%

$4,128,226.00

Categorical Projects Total *:
Congestion Management Program
Routine Maintenance
Traffic Control Devices

$3,329,195.00 $500,000.00 $800,000.00

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.


	Adelanto
	Apple Valley
	Barstow
	Big Bear Lake
	Chino
	Chino Hills
	Colton
	Fontana
	Grand Terrace
	Hesperia
	Highland
	Loma Linda
	Montclair
	Needles
	Ontario
	Rancho Cucamonga
	Redlands
	Rialto
	San Bndo
	Twentynine Palms
	Upland
	Victorville
	Yucca Valley
	Yucaipa
	SBC-CR
	SBC-MB
	SBC-MTN
	SBC-ND
	SBC-Valley
	SBC-VictorValley

